
 
 

Give to AgEcon Search 

 
 

 

The World’s Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library 
 

 
 

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the 
globe due to the work of AgEcon Search. 

 
 
 

Help ensure our sustainability. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AgEcon Search 
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu 

aesearch@umn.edu 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Papers downloaded from AgEcon Search may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. 
No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright 
owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C. 

https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu/
mailto:aesearch@umn.edu


This is a reproduction of a library book that was digitized  
by Google as part of an ongoing effort to preserve the  
information in books and make it universally accessible.

https://books.google.com

https://books.google.com/books?id=CSi9xgEACAAJ


A 36.13;

10

GPD
Storage

(SuDocs)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

BUREAU OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS

-0

Agricultural Economics Bibliography No. 10.

:

RESEARCH IN RURAL ECONOMICS AND RURAL

SOCIOLOGY IN THE SOUTHERN STATES SINCE 1920

A List of the Published, Unpublished, and Current Studies

Compiled in the Library

Bureau of Agricultural Economics

Under the direction of Mary G. Lacy , Librarian .

|

INDIAN E. MY LIBRARY

WASHINGTON , D. C.

JANUARY , 1926 .



AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS BIBLIOGRAPHIES

No. 1 . Agricultural economics ; a selected list of references . Compiled

by Mary G. Lacy , Librarian , Bureau of Agricultural Economics .

January , 1925 .

No. 2 . Flour milling and bread making . Selected list of references .

Compiled by C. Louise Phillips , Grain Investigations , and J. H.

Shollenberger , Milling Investigations . Grain Investigations in

cooperation with the Bureau Library February , 1925 ,

No. 3 . A beginning of a bibliography of the literature of rural life .

Compiled by Mary G. Lacy , Librarian , Bureau of Agricultural Eco

nomics . March , 1925 .

No. 4 . Price spreads ; a selected list of references relating to analyses

of the portion of the consumer's price accruing to various agen

cies . Compiled by Louise 0. Bercaw , under the direction of Mary

G. Lacy , Librarian , Bureau of Agricultural Economics . March , 1925 .

No. 5 . Long- time agricultural programs in the United States - national ,

regional, and state . Compiled by Mary G. Lacy , Librarian , Bureau

of Agricultural Economics . June , 1925 .

No. 6 . Aids to writers and editors ; a selected list of books on the pre

paration of manuscripts and the mechanics of writing for use in the

Bureau of Agricultural Economics . Compiled by Emily L. Day , under

the supervision of Mary G. Lacy , Librarian , Bureau of Agricultural

Economics . June , 1925 .

No. 7 . Livestock financing ; a selected list of references relating to the

financing of the livestock industry in the United States . Compiled

by Katharine Jacobs , Library , Bureau of Agricultural Economics , under

the direction of Mary G. Lacy , Librarian . September , 1925 .

No. 8 . The peach industry in the United States ; a selected list of refer

ences on the economic aspects of the industry including some refer-

ences relating to Canada . Compiled by Louise 0. Bercaw , Library ,

Bureau of Agricultural Economics , under the direction of Mary G.

Lacy , Librarian . October , 1925 .

No. 9 . Selected list of references on grain sorghu s , grass sorghums , and

broom corn . Compiled by C. Louise Phillips , Scienčific Assistant ,

Grain investigations , in cooperation with the Library , Bureau of

Agricultural Economics . December , 1925 .

No. 10. Research in rural economics and rural sociology in the Southern

States , since 1920 ; a list or the published , unpublished , and

current studies . Compiled in the Library , Bureau of Agricultural

Economics , under the direction of Mary G. Lacy , Librarian . January ,

1926 .



:

INTRODUCTION

This bibliography has been prepared at the request of the officers

of the Agricultural Economics Section of the Association of Southern Agri

cultural workers for a compilation shoring ( 1 ) published studies , ( 2 ) un

published studies and , ( 3 ) current projects relating to rural economics and

rural sociology for the Southern States , since 1920 .

Letters vere sent out to both state and private colleges and uni- .

versities in the southern States ( Census grouping ) and to more

Method
than one hundred associations requesting lists of research studies

in these fields . Many excellent lists were received and have been

incorporated in the bibliography . The cooperation of these insti

tutions has been of great aid in the preparation of this list . Many institu

tions replied that no research along these lines had been undertaken and others

had not been heard from up to the time of going to press .

The Experiment Station Record and the Agricultural Index rere checked

for published studies . The records of state projects in the Office of Experi

ment Stations were also examined in order to cotain the information in regard

to current projects for the states which did not send in lists . In listing

the current projects we have intended to include only the projects on which

work has actually been started . This was , however , in many cases difficult

to determine from the data at hand and some may have been listed which should

have been omitted , while others may have been omitted which are well underway .

In cases where we had a list from the state college or agricultural experiment

station , that list was considered final , except for the projects undertaken in :

cooperation with the Bureau of Agricultural Economics which we knew were in

progress .

The lists sent from the states show very different interpretations

Scope of the phrase " research in rural economics and sociology ." This

difference of interpretation accounts in part for the inconsisten

cies in the items included . It was thought best , however , to include practical

ly all items submitted , even when the subject did not seem to us to belong in

this field .

In our checking we have for the most part omitted studies of rural

education and agricultural engineering , although it is realized that these

two subjects are well within the 'scope of studies in agricultural economics .

Some reports of experimental work which contain data on feeding costs have

been included ; other reports of experimental work have been omitted . These

omissions may appear to be arbitrary , but it was necessary to limit our search

in some way , if the work was to be cormleted in time to be of service at the

February 1926 meeting of the association . For this sams reason studies in

home economics have been omitted, in spite of the fact that such research is

undertaken under the Purnell act . As indicated above studies sent in by the

III



otaces have been included although? Sulle items relate to subjects omitted

in our checking .

Statistical data upon which research studies may be based , and

agricultural programs which are based largely on research studies have not
been included in this compilation , A compilation of the agricultural pro

grams of the various states has been made and issued by this library as

Agricultural Economics Bibliography no . 5 , June , 1925 . Copies may be ob

tained upon request from the Library .

oying to the limited time available it was impossible to examine

all national studies for sections dealing with the Southern States , When ,

however , these came to our attention they were included . Similarly books ,

and periodical articles dealing with the South have not been carefully

searched out , as it was thought that ihe time required to examine such liter

ature would be out of proportion tothe possible findings of important re

search studies .

19

Many national associations such as the American Farm Bureau Federa

tion, the National Association of Real Estate Boards, and the National In- ...:

dustrial Conference Board have made studies for the country as a whole which

may apply to conditions in the South . The State Branches of: these organiza

tions may also have made local studies to which we have found no reference .

The annual reports of organizations and institutions, particularly the re

ports of the experiment stations , mey give a more detailed description of

projects than it has been possible to give in this list :

:::

Just as it was necessary to be arbitrary in defining the scope :

of this list , so an arbitrary definition of "Current Projects"

Current had to be made . It was decided that a project is current until

Projects the report upon it is finished and either filed as a study. not to

So be published, or is actually in press andsoon to be available for

distribution . For instance , bulletins which have been assigned a

series number but are not yet available have been listed in the " published

studies" and noted as " in press . " Those which have been submitted but not

yet approved for publication have been listed as "current projectsil and noted

as report in preparation . Here again , there are doubtless inconsistencies ,

but decisions were made as carefully as possible from the information avail

able .

-

It will be seen from the limitations we have just noted that this

bibliography makes no claim to completeness . It is hoped , hovever , that it

may be useful in indicating most of the important research studies relating

to agricultural economics and sociology in the south .,

The compilers wish to acknowledge with much appreciation the hearty co

operation in this piece of work received from the Office of Experiment Stations

and the research workers of the Bureau of Agricultural Economics as well as

from those in the States..

ivary G. Lacy , Librarian ,

Bureau of Agricultural Economics ,

January , 1926 . U. S. Department of Agriculture ,

IV į .



RESEARCH IN RURAL ECONOMICS AND RURAL SOCIOLOGY IN THE SOUTHERN STATES

SINCE 1920

A List of the Published . Unpublished , and current Studies

Compiled in the library ,

Bureau of Agricultural Economics ,

Under the direction of Mary G. Lacy , Librarian .

SOUTHERN STATSS

Published. Studies

2 . Agelasto, A , M., and others .. Che cotton situation .

( In U. S. Depi . Agr . Yearboola, 1921. , p.323–4:06 )

2 . ( In U. S. Dept. Agr .Brandes , E. W. , and others . Sugar .

Yearbook , 1923 , p.151-228)
1

3 . >Brannen , C. 0. Relation of land tenure to plantation organization ,

1922. 78p . (U , S. Dept. Agr . Bul . 1269)

4 . Brunner , E. des .

Co. , 1923 .

Church life in the rural South ,

177p .

N.Y. , G.H. Doran

5 . N.Y. ,Campbell, J. C. . The southern highlander and his homeland .

Russell Sage foudacion , 1921 . 405p .>

o

6 .

.

Or

Chamber of conner ce of the United States of America , Cotton a

national problem , dy William Harper Dean . [ Date ? ]

Author says that the supply for distribution is exhausted .a

7 . Farley , F. Y. , and Greene , sit ,

for beef - cattle production .

827 )

The cut-over pine lands of the South

1921 . 5lp . (U. S. Dept. Agr . Bul .

S,

8 . Folls , G. Farm labor v . school attendance . N. Y. , 1920. 18p .

( National child labor comoittee . Par:phlet 300 )

t
9 .

8

Fry , C. I. A census analysis of Southern villages ; being a study of the

1920 census data for 44 villages in 11 Southern states , N. Y. ,

Institute of social and religious research . 1924 . 64p . ( American

village studies , pt . II )

COM

tio
10 . 1924. 48p .Gatlin , G. 0 . Marketing southern -gron svie et potatoes .

( U. S. Dept , Agr . Bul . 1206 )
$ .

$

uré



- 2

11. Long , .I . E. , and swinson , C. R. Cost of producing cotton in fifteen

selected areas . 1925 , 18 numbered leaves . Mimeographed .

U. S. Department of Agriculture , Bureau of Agricultural

Economics , Division of Tarm Management and Costs , and State

Colleges of Agriculture of North Carolina, South Carolina , Georgia ,,

Alabama, Mississippi, Arkansas, Oklahoma , and Texas cooperating .

12 . Moorhouse , L. A. , and cooper , M. R. The cost of producing cotton .

1920 . 590 . ( U. S. Dept , Agr . Bul. 896 )

13p .13. Quesenberry , J. R. Steer feeding in the sugar - cane belt . 1925 .

(U. S. Dept. Agr . Bul . 1318 )

114. Sheets, E. F., and Tuckwiller , P. H. Effect of inter rations on

pasture gains of calves . 1922 . 15p . ( U. S. Dept. Agr . Bul.1042)

15. Sheets , E. W., and Tuckwiller , R. H.

beef cows raising calves . 1922 .

Feeding experiments with grade

17p . ( U. S. Dept. Agr . Bul.1024 )

16. Tolle7 , 5. R. , and Church , I. 1. Experience of eastern farmers with

motor trucks . 1.920 37p . ( U. S. Dept. Agr . Bul . 910 )

17 . 1922 .Tolley , R. , and Church , I. 1. Tractors on southern farris .

26p . ( U. S. Dept. Agr . Farmers' bul . 1278 )

18 . U. S. Bureau of the census . Farm population of selected counties .

Composition , characteristics , and occupations in detail for eight

counties, com rising Otsego County , N. Y. , Dane County , Wis . , New

lladrid and Scott Counties, Mo. , Cass County , N. Dak . , Wake County ,

N. C. , Ellis County , Tex . , and King County , Wash . , by C. J. Galpin

and Veda B. Larson . Washington , 1924.

19. stoofter , T. J. , jr . Negro migration : changes in rural organization and

population of the cotton helt , N.Y. , 1920 . 196p .

Thesis - Columbia University .
-

Unpublished Studies

20. Schoenfeid, 7. A. Svieet potato consunting capacities of southern cities .

The determination of a consumption index , (1921 )

Copy in library , Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of

Agriculture ,

:

Current Projects

21 . Bureau of Agricultural
Cotton handling and marketing , by 4. 5. Cox .

Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture .

22 . Farm prices or all agricultural products , by C. F. Sarle .

1170 bulletins, one dealing with 12 central states and the other

with the eastern states , are to be issued by the U. S. Dept. of

Agriculture .



- 3 -
-

23. History of range cattle industry on the great plains , by E. E. Dale .

Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture .

24 . .History of Southern agriculture prior to 1860 , by L , C. Cray .

To be published by the Carnegie Institute of Washington .

25 .. Methods of renting cotton land in the South, by H. A. Turner and c .
O. Brannen . Bureau of igricultural Economics , U , S. Dept,

of Agriculture ,

26. Survey of the peach industty. Bureau of Agricultural Economics, u . s.
Dept. of Agriculture; in cooperation with Texas , Arkansas , Tennes

see , Georgia , South Carolina , Jorth Carolina , Virginia , West Vir

ginia , Maryland , Delaware , and other states .

04

27. Trend of land utilization in the southern pineyivoods region . The

Bureau of Agricultural Economics' in cooperation with the Bureaus

of Soils , Plant Industry, and Public Roads , U : 'S. Dept. of Agricul
2 11

ture , and ultimately with the states concerned .

EG

ALABAMA

.

Published Studies

28 . Easter , E.C. , and Nichols, M. L. Clearing cut - over lands in Baldwin

County . 1922. 4. (Ala . Agr . Exp . Sta . Circ . 45 )

1

29 .
Gist , F. v . Economic production one of the main problems of Alabama

agriculture , 1925. 30p ( Ala . Polytechnic institute . Ext , serv .

Circ.89 )

"A review and analysis of certain facts relating to methods and

results of farming in Alabma with comparisons for competing

Statesilo. p.3 .

.

30. Kirkpatrick , E. Te , and Brook , Myrtle . Living conditions and family liv

ing in farm homes of selected localities of Alabama . A preliminary

report . U. S. Dept. of agriculture, Bureau of agricultural econom

ics , Division of farm population and rural life , Aug. 1925. 1 $ p . ,

7 leaves . Mimeographed .

In cooperation with the Alabama College, Dept. of Psychology and

Sociology .

31 .. Kirkpatrick , E. L. , and Harris , A. E. Living conditions and the cost of

living in farm homes of selected areas of Alabama . . A preliminary reÀ

port . U. S. Dept. of Agriculture , Bureau of Agricultural Economics ,

1924. 12p . , 7 leaves , Timeographed ..

32 . 1922 .Nichols , M. L. , and Randolph , T. 1 . Tractor situation in Alabama .

7o . ( Ala . Agr . Exp . Sta , Circ . 46 )



:

-4

Unpublished studies

33 . The 'farmer's standard of living , Alabama Polytechnic Institute, in'

cooperation with the U. s . Dept. of Agriculture .

34. Pope , J. D. Egg distribution in Alabama. 1924. Alabama Polytechnic

Institute , Extension Service ,

Alabama35. Pope , J. D. Farmers ' mutual fire insurance in Alabama .

Polytechnic Institute . Extension Service ,

Current Projects

36. Cotton prices in Alabama .

"We have been collecting this fall from several county agents

information on local cotton prices in various Alabama towns . " - Let

ter , J. D. Pope , Alabama Polytechnic Institute , Extension Service ,

Dec. 18 , 1925 .

Report in preparation .

37. Living conditions and family living in 173 farm homes of Alabama,

by E. L. Kirkpatrick . Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S.

Department of Agriculture ,

38 . AlabamaPrices of farm products in Alabama , by J. D. Pope ,

Polytechnic Institute . Extension Service .

ARKANSAS

Published Studies

39 . Atkinson , C. E. , Beers , J. B. , and Earle , D. E.

marketing conditions in Arkansas . 1920 .

Ext . circ . 92 )

A study of cotton

15p . ( Ark , Agr . Col.

40 . Carter , D. G. Tractors in Arkansas .

Sta : Bul . 186 )

1923 . 18p . ( Ark . Agr . Exp .

21 . Gooden , o , Rural life in Arkansas at its best Hendrix college ,

Conway , Arkansas , and the United States Dept. of Agricultural co

operating Conway , Ark . , Hendrix college , 1923 . (Hendrix col

lega bul . , vol . x , no.3 , July , 1923 )

:: 42 . 1924 . 64p .MoNaiř , A. D. Labor requirements of Arkansas crops.

( U. S. Dept. .Agr . Bul . 1181)

43 . PreMcNair , A. D. Standard costs in the production of Arkansas crops .

liminary report , ..University of Arkansas, 1925 . Mimeographed .

44 . McNair , A. Di Surveys of three typical farm -areas in Arkansas . 1920 .

(Ark . Agr . Col. Ext . circ.93 )20 .
1



s

ܐ

- 5

Current Projects

45 .
Agricultural atlas for Arkansas . Bureau of Agricultural Economics ,

U. S , Dept. of Agriculture in cooperation with the Arkansas Agri

9.cultural. Experiment Station ,

46 . Farm credit . Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agricul

ture, in cooperation with the . University of Arkansas ,

o

47 . Farm management and farm accounts. Bureau of Agricultural Economics ,;
U. S , Dept. of Agriculture , in cooperation with the Arkansas

Agricultural College and Experiment Station .

:

48 ,

49 .

Farm faxation , Arkansas Agricultural Experiment Station,

1

Social aspects of the farmers ' local municipalities in the U. S ..
The

į Bureau of Agricultural.Economics, U , S , Dept. of Agriculture in

cooperation with Hendrix College ,
)

1
1

50 .
Study of factors affecting the income of 1000 Arkansas farms. University

of Arkansas , Dept. of Rural Economics and Sociology .

51 . stüdy of factors affecting the standard of living of 600 Arkansas

families. University of Arkansas, Dept. of Rural Economics and

Sociology .

DELAJARE

wi .

Published studies

52 , Bain , J. B. , and Hotis , R. P. Unit requirements for producing market

milk in Delaware . 1922. : 16p , (U. s . Dept. Agr . Bul , 1101 )
. ..

53. Hawthorne, H. W. , and Pence , .Ma Os Suggestions for better, farming in

the Seaf ord cormunity . 1925. 40p1925. 40p . ( Del . Univ . Ext . Serv . in,

agr . and home economics , Ext , Bul . 10 )

54. Manns , T. F. Sweet potato, storage in Delaware.. 1920. p.8-64 . (Del.

: " " . Agr . Exp . Sta . Bul . 127 ) ;

!!!

55 Pence , M , O. A study of the farm business of the Lewes community.

1923. 30p. ( Del , Univ , Exti Serv . in agr . and home economics .

Ext , bul..9 )

56 . Schuster , G. L. Economic returns from 15 years results with manure,

fertilizers and lime on sassafras silt loam , soil . 1924. 47p.

(Del. Agr . Exp . Sta. Buí.138)

.

.



-5 .

Current Projects

57 . Delaware Agricultural ExperimentThe marketing of Delaware eggs .

Station ,

58. Study of the farm business of the Hockessin community .

" Field work to start this coming week , " - Letter , Delaware

Agricultural Experiment Station , Dec. 10 , 1925 .
3

59. Study of the farm business of the Middletown area .

This is to be an extension bulletin and is nearly ready for

the press . - Letter . Delaware Agricultural Experiment Station,

Dec. 10 , 1925 ,

60 ,
A study of the marketing of Delaware farm products , Delaware Agriculs

tural Experiment Station .

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Published Studies

61. Adams , L. A. Use of brands in selling butter in Washington , D. C.

(A consumer survey ) A preliminary report .A preliminary report . U. S. Dept. of agri

culture , Bureau of agricultural economics. · Division of economic
information , 1925. 6p . Mimeographed .

62. Funk , W. C. An economic study of small farms near Washington , D. C.

1920 . 19p . ( U. S. Dept, Agr . Bul . 848)

" Most of the farms visited were located in Prince Georges County ,

Md . , or Fairfax County , Va . A few were in the District of

Columbia " : p . 3 .

: . : . :.

53. Lister , J. H. Analysis of the retail price of a quart of milk sola
cin Washington , A preliminary report . U. Ş . Dept. of.. agriculture ,

Bureau of agricultural economics , Cost of marketing division , 1924

14 numbered leaves . Mimeographed .

.

64 . U. S. Dept. of agriculture. Bureau of agricultural economics . Factors

influencing the demand for farm products . Questionnaire method of

showing some of the influences affecting consumer demand for cran

berries ' in Washington . A preliminary report , 1924 .
19p .

Mimeo

graphed

65. .U. S. Dept. of agriculture , Bureau of agricultural economics . Margins,

costs and profits of milk distribution . Analyses of retail milk

prices, in Washington , D. C. , and table of costs and profits of milk

distributors in Wisconsin . 1924 .1924. 4p . Mimeographed ..



- 7 -

Unpublished Studies

66 . U. S. Dept. of agriculture . Bureau of agricultural economics , Divi

sion of information . Reports on consumer demand analyses.

Raisin bakery products : Washington, Boston , Minneapolis, 1924 .
:

FLORIDA

Published Studies

67. Funk , W. C. Preliminary report of the business analysis of 100 truck

farms , Hillsboro County , Florida . U. S.Dept . of agriculture,.

Bureau of agricultural economics , Division of farm management ,

1922 . 5 numbered leaves . Mimeographed .

68 , Funk , W. c. Preliminary report on incomes and profits of 100 fruit,

farms, Polk County , Florida , U. S. Dept, of agriculture, Bureau

of agricultural economics , Division of farm management and cost

of production. 1922 . 9 nurbered leaves . Mimeographed .

69. Rogers , F. Tractors in Florida .

Div . Circ.12 )

1920. Sp . (Flä; 'Univ . Agr . Ext .

70 . Turlington , J. E. , and Hamilton , H. G. Factors affecting farm prof its

in the Williston area , [ 1925 ? ) . (Fla . Agr . Exp . Sta . Bul , 175 )

Unpublished Studies

71. Cadisch , G. F. Methods of financing Florida fruits and vegetables ,,

with special reference to marketing control by financing agencies .

(Washington ) 1924. 133 numbered leaves .[

Thesis ( M.B.A. ) -- New York university . 1924 .

Current Projects

72 . Farm practices cost's, and returns in citrus growing in Polk . co . ,

Fla. , by C. R. Swinson and W. C. Funk , U. S. Dept. of Agri

culture , Bureau of Agricultural Economics , In cooperation with

the State Agricultural College ,

Report in preparation ,

73 ,

->

Florida, University . College of agriculture.
We have two years farm survey data for the Gainesville area

but this will not be published until the third year is complete . "

" 'Work has just been begun on a farm gurvey in the early potato

district around Høgtings , Fla . , under the Purnell Act . ' This work

Till include a farm survey , labor requirements and cost require

ments for producing potatoes in that district . "

work is also under way from the college funds studying packing

house management at approximately 100 citrus packing houses in the

State ," - Letter , Jan. 7. 1926 .

.



- 8 .

GEORGIA

Published Studies

74. Gay, M. C. , and Crosby , H. 1 . An agricultural survey of Central

Géorgia . 1925. 68p . ( Ga . Státe coi . Agr . Bul.304 )

75 . Hawthorne , H. W. , Dixon , H. M., and Montgomery , F. Farm management

and farm organization in Sumter county, Ga . An analysis of the

business of 534 farms in 1913 and 550 farms in 1918. 1922. 97p .

( U. S. Dept. Agr . Bul.1034 ).

76. Reitz , w , W. A survey of the Wrens school community .

( Ga . State Col. Agr. Bul, 314 )

1925. 420

77. Reynoldson , L. A. Field and crop labor on Georgia farms ( Coastal Plain

area) 1925. 28p . ( U. S. Dept. Agr.. Bul.1292)

78. Scarborough , D. D. An economic study of negro farmers as owners; tenants,

and croppers. 1924 , 37p . ( Ga, Univ . Bul . v.25 , no.2a . Phelps

Stoke's fellowship studies , no.7 )

79. Soule , A. M., The need of a balanced farm program ,

State .col . Agr . - Bul.305 )

1925 . 39p . (Ga.
-

80 Starr , S. H. Cost of stumping land . 1921. 6p .

sta . Bul . 1 )

( Ga . Coastal plain

81. Westbrook , E. C. Hay production in Georgia .
Hay production in Georgia . Labor and material re

quirements . 1924 , 20p . ( Ga . State Col. Agr . Bul . 300), .

82. Westbrook , E. C. , and Hungerfordi ' DeF . cost of producing Bright .to- :

bacco in Georgia in 1920. 1922.. 32pi ( Ga . State Col. Agr . Bul.

250 )

83 , Westbrook , E. C. , and Hungerford , Der . Systems of farming for South

Georgia . 1923 . 32p . ( Ga . State Col. Agr . Bul . 273 )

84. Westbrook , E. C. , and Hungerford , Der Systems of farming for the Pied

mont section of Georgia . 1922 , Hop. (Ga , State Col , Agr . Bul .: ,

270 )

1

Unpublished Studies

85. Eain , J. R. Farm organization studies in different soil provinces .

Georgia State College of Agriculture in cooperation with the U. S.

Dept. of Agriculture .

5

86. Social aspects of farm tenancy in Clarke County, Georgiäo inGeorgia State
College of Agriculture in cooperation with the U. S. Department of

Agriculture ,
:::::

} ;; . '



..9

87. Soule , A. M. Develop Georgia. Economic survey of 26 regional maps .

Dec , 1925. Georgia State College of Agriculture ..

88. Soule , A. M. Economic importance of reclaiming the overflow lands

of Georgia . Dec. 1925. . Georgia State College of Agriculture .

89. Wilson , M. C. , and others . Efficiency in extension work . Changes

in farm and home practices and the agencies that cause these

changes . Surveys . of Elbert, Carroll , Washington and Surter

Counties . Georgia State College of Agriculture .

Current Projects

90 . The elements of strength and weakness with the individual membership

in the functioning of typical centralized cooperative marketing

associations in Oklahoma, Kentucky , North Carolina and Georgia .

Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture in

cooperation with the Agricultural Experiment Stations in these

states .

r
a

91 . Farm organization survey in Sumter County , Georgia . . To determine the

place of cotton and livestock in the organization of farms in

Sumter County . Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept.

of Agriculture , in cooperation with the Georgia State College ,

To be published by the Georgia State College .

92. Studies in food habits of Georgia rural people , by Susan Mathews .

" In progress , under Purnell Act , in cooperation with the

Georgia Experiment Station , H. P. Stuckey , Director , - Letter ,

Georgia State College of Agriculture, Dec , 22 , 1925 .

93 . Study of occupational history and present tenure status of a group of

white farmers in Gwinnett County , Georgia , by L. D. Howell and

H. A. Turner : The Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept.

of Agriculture in cooperation with the Georgia Agricultural Ex

periment Station .

..

KENTUCKY

Published Studies

94. Card , D. G. The marketing of Kentucky Bluegrass and orchard grass seeds ,

1923. 61p .: ( Ky . Agr . Exp . Sta . Bul . 247).

95. Forster , G. W , Land prices and land speculation
in the bluegrass

region of Kentucky . 1922. p.39–74 . ( Ky . 'Agr . Exp .. Sta. Bul ..

240 ; also Ky . Agr . Exp . Sta . Report , 1922 , pt.2 )

96. Hutson , J. B, Strawberries and farm profits in western Kentucky . 1924 .

p.133-171 . (Ky . Agr . Exp . Sta . Bul.255 )



-
-

10

>97. Hutson , J. B. , and Langsford, E. L. Faming with bluegrass. 1925 .

p.63-98 . Ky . Agr . Exp . Sta . Bul.259 )

98 . Jesness , O. B. , and Card , D. G. The marketing of Kentucky strawber

ries . 1923 .1923. 30p . (ky . Agr . Exp . Sta . Bul. 246 )

99. Jett , C. U. Increase profit by keeping down cost of production . 1923.

(Ky , Agr . Exp , Sta . Circ .160 )

100. Jett , C. U. Some factors influencing fami profits in La Rue County ,

Kentucky . 1923. , Mimeographed . (Ky : Agr . Exp . Sta . Circ . )

101. Kirkpatrick , E. L. , and Sanders , J. T. The cost of living among

colored farm families of selected localities of Kentucky , Tennes

see , and Texas . A preliminary report . U. S. Dept. of agriculture,

Bureau of agricultural economics , Jan , 1925. 13p . Mimeographed .

102. Kirkpatrick , E. L. , and Sanders, J. T. .Cost of living in fam homes

in several areas of Kentucky , Tennessee and Texas . A preliminary

report . U. S. Dept. of Agriculture , Bureau of agricultural eco

nomics , March , 1924. 14p . Mimeographed .

103. Kirkpatrick , E. L. , and Sanders , J. T. The relation between the ability

to pay and the standard of living among farmers ; a socio - economic

study of 861 white farm families of Kentucky , Tennessee and Texas .

1925. (U. S. Dept. Agr . Eul . 1382 )

104. Leland , S. E. Taxation in Kentucky. Lexington , Ky . , 1920. 170p.

(University of Ventucky studies in economics and scciology , no.1 )

105. Nicholls , W. D. Fam leasing contracts . 1922. Mimeographed . (Ky

Col. Agr. Ext . bul . )

.

106. Nicholls , W. D. Preliminary report on cost of producing tobacco in Ken

tucky . (Season of 1920 ) [ Washington , 1921 ?] . Mimeographed.

This investigation was begun in the spring of 1919 , under a

plan of cooperation between the College of Agriculture of the

University of Kentucky and the office of Fam Management and Farm

Economics , United States Department of Agriculture . "

107. Nicholls , W. D., . Why some farms pay . 1924 . (ky . Col. Agr . Ext , circ :

172)

108 , Nicholls , W. D. , Jett , c . V. , and Galloway , z . L. A sjudy of fam

organization and management in Mason and Fleming Counties . 1924 .

p.39-84 . ( Ky . Agr . Exp . Sta . Bul.253)

109. Nicholls , W , D. , and Kirkpatrick , E. L. Costs of living in farm homes ,

Mason County , Kentucky. A preliminary report . U. S. Dept. of

agriculture , Bureau of agricultural econonics , 1924. 9p . Mimeo

graphed .

>



-li

110. Nicholls , W. D. , andpeck , F. W. The cost of producing tobacco in

Kentucky . 1920 .1920. p . 133-190 . (Ky , Agr. Exp . Sta . Bul.229 ) .

111. Niswonger , H. R. Renewing old orchards in Kentucky , first year re

sults in a five-year program . 1921. 15p . (Ky. Agr . Col.

Ext . Circ.90 )

112. U. S. Federal trade commission .. [ Report on an investigation of the

American tobacco company and the Imperial tobacco company and

their relations to cooperative marketing associations in Ken

tucky, Virginia , North and South Carolina ) . 12 numbered leaves .

Mimeographed ,

For release in newspapers of Friday , Jan. 8 , 1926 .

To be printed as a Senate Document .

Unpublished Studies

113. The famer's standard of living. Kentucky College of Agriculture ,

cooperation with the U. S. Dept. of Agriculture .

in>

Current Projects

$

114. Cost and returns from complementary crops including pastures used in

the production of tobacco , Bureau of Agricultural Economics,

U. S , Dept. of Agriculture in cooperation with the Kentucky Agri

cultural Experiment Station .

115 . An economic study oi 270 fans in Union and Henderson Counties , by

W. D. Nicholls ,

"Ky . Agr . Exp . Sta . Bul . (Now in publication ) " Letter ,

Jan. 12,1926 .

116. Efficient crop production in western Kentucky as measured by variations

in labor requiremerts , by J. B. Hutson and W. G. Finn .

"Agr . Exp . Sta . Bul . In cooperation with U. S , Dept. Agr .

( Ready for publication ) " Tetier , Jan , 12 , 1926 .

117. The elements of strength and weakness with the individual membership in

the functioning of typical centralized cooperative marketing as

sociations in Oklahoma , Kentucky , North Carolina and Georgia .

Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture , in co

operation with the Agricultural Experiment Stations in these states .

118. Investigation of cooperative marketing and purchasing in Kentucky .

Kentucky Agricultural Experiment Station .

119, Investigation of livestock marketing .

ment Station ,

Kentucky Agricultural Experi -



- 12

-
-

120. Investigation of the marketing of poultry and eges .

cultural Experiment Station .

Kentucky Agri

121. Investigation of the marketing of tobacco .

Experiment Station .

Kentucky Agricultural

11

122. A study of farm organization in the " Jackson Purchased area of western

Kentucky . The Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of

Agriculture . in cooperation with the Kentucky Agricultural Experi

ment Station .

123. A study of membership problems of cooperative marketing associations .

Kentucky Agricultural Experiment Station .

124. A study of the cost of producing farm products on representative farms

in central and western Kentucky . Kentucky Agricultural Experi -

ment Station ,

Including studies in Christian , Graves , Marshall , Calloway ,

Fayette and other counties .

9125. A study of cost of producing tobacco in Kentucky , by W. D. Nicholls .

"Ky . Agr. Exp . Sta . Eul . (Ready for publication ) " - Letter , Jan.

12 , 1926 .

126. A study of the distribution of land ownership and the causes and sig

nificance of tenancy in the Blue Grass region of Kentucky . Ken

tucky Agricultural Experiment Station in cooperation with the

Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture .

Report in preparation at the Experiment Station .

127. A system for scoring Kentucky rural communities, by W. D. Nicholls .

Kentucky " extension circular (now in publication ) " Letter , Jan.

12 , 1926 .

LOUISIANA

Published Studies

128. Bain , J. B. , Braun , G. E. , and wood , 1. D. Unit requirements for pro

Cucing market milk in southeastern Louisiana . 1921 .1921. 15p . (U. S.

Dept , Agr . Bul . 955 )

New129. Hayes, A. W. Community value of the consolidated rural school .

Orleans , 1923 . ( Tulane Univ . of Louisiana . Research bul . )

130. Hayes , A. W. Examples of community enterprises in Louisiana , New

Orleans, 1923. 48p . ( Tulane univ . of Louiziana . Dept. of soci

ology . Research bul.3)

131. Hayes , A. W. Some factors in town and country relationships . New Or

leans , 1922. 46p . ( Tulane univ . of Louisiana , Dept. of soci

ology . Research bul . )

" Supply exhausted" - Letter , Jan. 10 , 1926

.



- 13 -

132. Kidder , A. F. , and Dalrymple , W. H. Hogging down crops . - Cost : of

producing crops and pork . 1923. 190 . ( . 42. Exp . Sta . Bul .

187 )

133. aates, M. B. , and Reynoldson , L., A. Standards of labor on the hill'

farms of Louisiand . 1921. ' 27p. (u. s . Dept. Agr . Bul . 961 )(U.

2572

134. Quereau , F. U.

Bul.172 )

Rice investigations , 1920. 87p .87p . (La . Agr . Exp. Sta .-

135. Smith , B. B. Relation between weather conditions and yield of cotton

in Louisiana . (In S. Dept. Agr . Jour . Agr . Research , v.30 ,

no . 11 , June 1 , 1925 , p . 1083-1086 )
ES

>

Current Projects

- 136. An economic survey of the production , consumption, and marketing of

farm products in the New Orleans, Louisiana trade area , comprising

Louisiana and southern Mississippi . The New Orleans Association of

Commerce , the 'Louisiana State University , tine Mississippi Agricul

tural and Mechanical College and Agricultural Experiment Station ,

and the Bureau of Agricultural Economics, U. S. Dept. of Agricul

ture , cooperating .

Reports in preparation to be issued by the Louisiana State Uni

versity , Now Orlcans Association of Commerce and the Mississippi

Agricultural and Mechanical College..

137. An economic survey of the prcduction , consumption and marketing of fann

products in the Shreveport, Louisiana , trade area , comprising the

parishes of Caddo , Bossier , De Soto , Webster and Bienville . The

Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. 5. Dept. of Agriculture , in

cooperation with the Louisiana Agricultural Experiment. Station

and Agricultural Extension Division of the Louisiana State Univer

sity and the Shreveport Chanber of Commerce ,

" Carried on by the sane staff engaged in the economic survey of

the New Orleans trade crea . "

" Report in preparation to be is.uued by the Louisiana State Uni

versity,

.

138. Factors influencing quality in beef in Louisiana , South Carolina , Texas,

and other states in the North and West . U. S. Dept. of agriculture

in cooperation with the experiment stations in these states .

139. Fam practice in managing sugar plantation units and cost of producing
sugar cane in Louisiana , The Bureau of Agricultural Economics

and the Bureau of Plant Industry of the U. S. Dept of Agriculture

in cooperation with the Agricultural and Mechanical College and

the State Experiment Station of the University of Louisiana .



;
- 14

.

140. Rural education .

!Mr.A.. Fredericks, Director of Agriculture and Rural Edu

cation , is planning to make a survey of one of our narishes to
determine the best kind ofucirriculum for the elementary and

high school grades of the rural schools . " - Letter , Louisiana

State Normal College , Natchitoches , Dec. 19 , 1925 .

...

141. Study of grades for preserving figs in Louisiana and Texas , by B. E.

Shaffer , Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of Egri

culture .

MARYLAND

Published Studies

142. Bomberger , F. B. Co-operative association law of Maryland. 1922 ,.

19p . (Md . Univ . Ext . Serv . Bul . 26 )

143. Somberger, F , B , Marketing farm products in Maryland ,

(Md. Univ . Ext . Bul , 22 )

1920 57p .

144. Boswell , V. R. Changes in quality and chemical composition of persnips

under various storage conditions . 1923. 7.61-85 . (md. Agr . Exp.

Sta . Bul.258 )

145. Channing , A. Child labor on Maryland truck farms. 1923. 52p . ( u.

S. Dept. labor . Children's bur. Pub, 123 )..

146. De Vault, S. H. The marketing of wheat in Maryland . 1923. 46p ,46р ,

(Md . Univ . [ Agr . ) Ext. Búl..30 ).

147. Jones , 3.A Factors influencing the profitable production of tomatoes

for the early market and canning factory , with some cost of pro

duction studies : 1922.2.153-187.1922. -2.153-187. : (imd . Agr . Exp . Sta . 3u1.248 ) .

Unpublished Studies

148. The marketing of eggs in Maryland . Maryland College of Agriculture ,

149. The marketing of frựits and vegetables ia Maryland . Maryland College

of Agriculturę.

150. Social and economic aspects of farm tenancy in Maryland . Maryland Col

lege of Agriculture in cooperation with U. s . Dept. of Agriculture,

151. Taxation of farm and other properties in Maryland . Maryland College of

Agriculture,



- 15 -

.

Current Projects

152. A dairy production anu consumption survey of Northern Prince Georges

County , Maryland . Maryland College of Agriculture .

153. Economics of the canning industry in Maryland , ( Including cost of

production , manufacture and distribution ) - Maryland College

of Agriculture .

154. Factors affecting the supply of fluid milk in the Baltimore market

area , by M. J. B. Ezekiel , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture, Bureau of

agricultural economics , Division of farm ' management and costs .

Report in preparation .

155. Roadside markets in Maryland . Maryland College of Agriculture ,

MISSISSIPPI

Published Studies

156. Clayton , E , P. , and Clayton , J. P. 1920 and 1921 experiments with

poultry . 1921 Sp . (Miss . Agr . Exp . Sta , Bul.204 )

157. Dart , H , M. Maternity and child care in selected rural areas of

Mississippi . 1921. 60p ,бор (U. S , Dept. labor . Children's bur .

Pub.88 )

158 , Goodell , C. J. Steer feeding experiments .

Exp . Sta , Bul.222 )

1924. 16p . (Miss . Agr.

159. Lipscomb , J. N. , and Andrews , M. E. Cost of producing truck in Copiah

County , 1921 , 1921. l.p.lup . (Miss . Agr . Exp . Sta . Circ.39 )

160. Lipscomb , J. N., and Byad , H. A. Progress report on cost of production

route in Choctaw County , Mississippi , in 1921. 1925. 13p .. (Miss ,

Agr. Exp. Sta . Bul.228)

161. Lipscombo , Jí. N., and Goodell , C. J. Siiage and silage costs in

Mississippi , 1925. 16p .1925. 16p . (Miss . Agr . Exp. Sta . Bul.229 )

Unpublished Studies

162. Survey of possibility of marketing Mississippi truck crops through a

centralized association , Division of Agricultural Cooperation ,

Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. 3. Dept. of Agriculture ,



- 16 -

Current Projects

163. Business analysis and study of the operations of The Staple Cotton

Cooperative Associatio.1 , Greenwood , Mississippi . Bureau of

Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture ,

164. An economic survey of the production , consumption , and marketing of

farm products in the New Orleans , Louisiana , trade cree , compris

ing Louisiana and southern Mississippi. The Flew Orleans Associa

tion of Corrmerce , the Louisiana State University , the Mississippi

Agricultural and Mechanical College and Agricultural Experiment

Station , and the Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Depart

ment of Agriculture , cooperating .

Reports ia preparation to be issued by the Mississippi Egri

cultural and Mechanical College , the Louisiana State University ,

and the New Orleans Association of commerce .

Mississippi Agricultural and Mechanical College is also plann

ing to make sectional reports on (a ) Poar! RiverCounty , a typical

county in the transitory stage from lumbering and cut -over pine

holdings to livestock and trucking and general farning ; ( b ) hill

cotton faims of Simpson and Covington Counties; (c ) fam problems

of Jones County ; (a ) problems of surplus dairy region of South

Mississippi , comprising Lincoln and parts of several adjoining

counties .

165. Farm organization and managernent. Detailed farm records and accounts

in Choctaw County , Mississippi. Bureau of Agricultural Economics,

U. S. Dept. of Agriculture , in cooperation with the Mississippi

Agricultural Experiment Station .

NORTH CARCLINA

Published Studies

166. Combs, S. , and Bain , J. B. A study of the factors involved in pro

ducing milk in North Carolina . 1920 , 30p . (M. C. Dept. Agr .

Bul . v.41. , 1920 , no.5 )

167. Curtis , R. S. , and Peden , F. T. Cost of clearing and seeding cut

over timber land in western North Carolina . Bp . (N. 0 .

Dept. Agr . The Bulletin , april , 1924 )

168. Curtis, R. S. , Peden , T. 1. , and Farley , F. 7. Wintering and summer

fattening of steers in North Carolina . 1921. 20p . (N. C. Agr.

Exp . Sta . Bul.243 )

169. Dickey , J. A. , and Branson , E. C. How farm tenants live ; a social

economic survey. in Chatham County , N. C. Chapel Hill, N. Con
The University of North Carolina press ( 1922 ) 47p . ( N , C.

Univ . Univ . ext . div . Bu , (v.2, no.6 , 1922] )



1

- 1929

In the eTournal of Social Forres , vil, Warri), 1.923 , r.213-221 ,

there is an ir 2012 E. Os 3 :50sncroca Grameney in

the Cotton 3élö ; mun Iarn en vit 3 Liviu ,

.170܀ Farley , F , 7. , Pocon , F , TS , and Curcic , R. S , Wintoring and summer

iesiering of stairs in 1!0 :21,7 Tier ) : !'* , 2925. r . U. S. Dort .2p !

Agr . Sul, 954 ),

171. Gray , D , 2. , anů Hosteller, E.1. Faning of furn Towk animais .5.26.1:

157 , ( Terr. Eu ,, Sint 121

Inculos rounds on the cost of raising a cold at the Irsüell.

test tarm ,

n

172. Gray , D. Io , and rostotler, J. F. netics pd cost of raising pigs

to the weaning age , 1.922 . 159 . 17. C. 1. L. Sca . Sul .

24+ )

173 . Johnson , J. M. , anze? Strait , E , D. Farminangkonent; 1 :1 Catarka County ,

N. C. 1922. 232 .1 (U. S. Dert . Aur . Bol , 0 ) هژو,

174. McLaurin, Cullin , eni others. I recuziicii, cəzeum +10 . and marketing
oi fi 1 :::: S , M 3 1) : 27 : ro Only, ivor : Cac iii . A Pell!

irar y resort . Pozy , a . 2 . 11 :20 € renhed ,

I Wc ühe sumun
os

, U. S , Dept ,

of Auriculture in courereticn wich berorth Carolina State

Colle&o CI Agricultire ani Engineering and the Aclicuiüurai

caperiment Station ,

175. North Carolina . Department of agriculture . Tenncy commission ,

Economic and social condicions of orth Carolina farriers , based

on a survey of 1009 Porth Carolina : mers in the typical.

courtis or the stata Information compiled and crl ? atei by

Carl c . Taylor [and ] c . 9. Dianerosa . (Raleiga , 1923 ] 379 .]

176. Sieners , C. N. Forsyth County , economic and sccial.;, Uriversity of

North Carolina , 192. Llop ,

177. Sredes, H. R. Agricultural graphics ; North Carolina and the United

States , 1966--19 ?2 . Carel rill, N. 0. , Tlie University oë ort ?

Carolina pres. 7.92? ] liv. C. üniv . Exti bul .; v.2 , no.13 , May 1 ,

1923 )

The results of several years of painstaking and minute re

search in governnent crop and live stock statistics . "

178. v . Ş . Federal trade commission . [Reuort on an investigation of theU. .

American tobacco company and the Imperial tobacco company and

their relations to cooperative inerketing associations in Kentucky ,

Virginia, North and South Carclina . ] 12 numbered leaves .

graphed ,

For rolease in newspapers of Friday, Jan. 8 , 1926 .

To he printed as a Senate document .

Mimeo



18

179 . 3Yoder , F. R. , Beardsley , H. S. , and Honeycutt , A. J.

North Carolina . - A siirrey of 800 farms . 2Sp .

The Bulletin , Way , 1923 )

Farm credit in

( N , C , Dept. Agr .

180 , Zimmerman , C. C. , and Taylor , C. C. Rural organization , - I study

of primary groups in Wake County , N. C. 1922. 420 . ( N. 0 .

Agr . Exp . Sta . Bul.245 )

Unpublished Studies

181 .
Boys ' and giris ' club werk over a period of 13 years .

North Carolina

State College of Agriculture , in cooperation with the U. . Dept.

of Agriculture .

182 . Farmers ' standard of living . North Carclina State College .

North Carolina State
183. Forecasting the yieid and price of cotton .

College

184 , Rural social organization , North Carolina State College of Agri

culture, in cooperation with the U. $ . Dept. of Agricul ture .

185 . A study of farm management and farm organization of thirty farms in

the super coastal plain of torth Carolina , North Carolina

State College ,

186 . A study of the cooperative marketing of tobacco in the bright tobacco

belt . North Carolina Siate College .

A study of the Farmers Alliance in lorth Carolina .Card North Carolina

State College .

187 .

188 . North Caro
A study of the marketing of North Carolina strawberries .

lira State College .

189 , North
A study of the trade area of Fayetteville, North Carolina .

Carolina State College .

Current Projects

190 . The elements of strength and wealness sith the individual membership

in the functioning of typical centralized cooperative marketing

associations in Oklahora , Kentucky , Ilorin Carolina and Georgia.

Bureau of Agricultural Economics , u . s . Iept . of Agriculture , in

cooperation with the Agricultural Experiment stations in these

states .

+

191 . A farm management and farm organization study of thirty lower coastal

plain of North Carolina farris , North Carolina . State College ,



O

- 19 -

North Carolina .192. A graphic survoy of North Carolina agriculture .

State College .

193. Rural social and economic organization . The Bureau of Agricultural

Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture , in cooperation with the

North Carolina State College .

194 . Study of cooperative marketing of strawberries in North Carolina ,

The Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U , S. Dept. of Agriculture .

195. Study of farm organization and management in Cleveland County (Pied

mont Region) North Carolina: Detailed records and accounts .

Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture in

cooperation with the North Carolina Agricultural Experiment Sta

tion .

196 . Study of farm organization and management in Craven County ( Tidewater

Region) North Carolina ; Detailed records and accounts . Bureau

of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture , in coopera

tion with the North Carolina Agricultural Experiment Station ,

197. A study of land value in North Carolina history , development and prob

lems of the marketing of tobacco . North Carolina State College ,

198 .
A study of operating costs and practices of cotton gins in North Caro

lina, Texas , and 01:lahoma . Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U.

S. Dept. of Agriculture, in cooperation with the North Carolina

Agricultural Experiment Station .

199. A study of the marketing of soybeans. North Carolina State College .

200. A study of the standards of living of the North Carolina farm family ,

with special reference to food . Bureau of Agricultural Economics ,

U. S , Dept. of Agriculture, in cooperation with North Carolina

State College ,

201 .
Study of thirteen years of boys ' and girls ' club work in Alamance County ,

N. C. The Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S , Dept. of Agricul

ture, in cooperation with the North Carolina State College .

OKLAHOMA

Published studies

1

202. Blizzard , W. L. Cattle feeding investigation . 1920. 7p . ( Okla , Agr .

Exp . Sta . Bul.134 )

203. Lescohier
, D. D.

Conditions affecting the demand for harvest labor in

the wheat belt . 1924. 46p . ( U. S. Dept. Agr , Bul , 1230 )

Oklahoma is included .



- 20

-

204 . 1922 , 35p.Lescohier , D. D. Harvest labor problems in the wheat belt ,

( U. S. Dent . Agr , Bul , 1020 )

Oilanoma is included .

205. Oklahoma .. colored agricultural and normal university , Dept. of social.

science , Tie social areas of the Langston community , studied by

the class in " Principles of negro rural life " , R. E , Iles , Direc

tor . Langston , 1925 ( ? ) 40p . ( University bulletin ... Rural life

number )

206 . Thompson , C. P. Effect of protein and mineral on the development of

swine , 1922 . 27p . (Okla . Agr . Exi).Sta . 3u1.1994)

207 . Tolley , H. R. , and Humphries , W. R. Tractors and horses in the winter

Theat belt . Oklanoma, Kansas, Nebraska , 1924 , 60p . (U. S. Dept.

Agr . Bul . 1202 )

208. Washburn , R. S. Cost of producing winter wheat in central Great Plains

region of the United States. 1924 , 36p . ( U. S. Depi . Agr . Bul .

1198 )

Oklahoma is included .

Unpublished Studies

209. Publicity methods of agricultural economics departments in the United

States . Oklahoma Agricultural and Mechanical College .

Current Projects

210 . cooperative organizations .

" Dr. Fetrov has under way a project designed to gather facts

concerning the status of cooperative organizations among farmers . "

"The economic , social and educational status of fariters as cor

related with membership in cooperative organizations and other

farmer organizations , by L. D. Flowell of the Rural Sociology Division

Letter - Okla . Agr , and Mech . College , Dec. 18 , 1925 .. .

211 , The elements of strength and weakness with the individual membership in

the functioning of typical centralized cooperative marketing as

sociations in Oklahoma, Kentucky , North Carolina and Georgia .

Bureau of Agricultural Econordics, U. S. Dept. of Agriculture, in co

operation with the Agricultural Experiment Stations in these states .

212 .

✓

Farm credit in Oklahoma . The Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S.

Dept. of Agriculture , in cooperation with the Oklahonna Agricultural ,

Experiment Station ,

The Bureau
213 .. Farm ownership and tenancy in selected portions of Oklahoma ,

of Agricultural Economics , U. S , Dept. of Agriculture, in cooperation

with the Oklahoma Agricultural and Mechanical College .



• 21 -

214. Marketing eggs on a ' graded basis in Oklahoma, by H. G. P. Hamann, U. S.
Dept. of Agriculture, Bureau of Agricultural Economics, Division of

Dairy and Poultry Froducts .

Report in preparation .

215. A study of operating costs and practices of cotton eins in North Caro

lina , Texas , and Oklahoma . Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U.S.

Dept. of Agriculture, in cooperation with the North Carolina Agri

cultural Experiment Station .

216. Taxation in Oklahoma in relation to agriculture . The Bureau of Agri

cultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture ; in cooperation with

the Oklahoma Agricultural and Mechanical College .

SOUTH CAROIINA.

Published Studies

217 : Beaty, E. A., and McMurray, 0. 7. Lancaster County , economic and social .
[ columbia , s . ci , 1923 ] 115p . (Bulletin of the University of

South Carolina, No.132, November 15 , 1923 )

218 , Brannen , C. O. Returns from land in plantations worked by croppers and

tenants... Preliminary report , U. S. Dept. of agriculture , Bureau

of agricultural economics and the University of South Carolina co

operating . 1923 . 9p . Mimeographed .

219. Derrick , S., M. Farm tenure in South Carolina . Columbia, S. C. , 1920 .

32p. (Bulletin of the University of South Carolina , no.89 , August ,

1920 )

.220 , Dick, A.W. McElveen , G. R. and Peebles, D. M : Lee County , economic and

social , (University of South Carolina. Bul . 155. Feb. 1 , 1925. )

221. English , E , D. , and Clark , B. M. Richland County , economic and social .,

Columbia , S. C. , 1924 . ( Bulletin of the University of South Caro

lina , no .135 , Jan. 15 , 1924 )

222 , Gaston , D.A. and Cornwell , A , Chester County , economic and social .

(University of South Carolina , Bul . 153. Dec. 15 , 1924. )

223. Godbold , S. E. , and Williamson , G. A. , jr , Marion County , economic and

social. [ Columbia , s.c. ] 1923. :113p . (Bulletin of the University ( :

South Carolina , no . 130 , Sept. 15 , 1923 )

224. Green , J , M. , jr . , and Fairey , W. F. , jr . Orangeburg County , economic

and social . [ Columbia , s . 0 : ] 1923. 110p . ( Bulletin of the Uni..

sergity of South Carolina, no.124 , June 15 , 1923 )



- 22

225. Gullick , G. A. Greenville County , economic and social , Columbia ,

S. C. , 1921 . (Bulletin of the University of South

Carolina , no . 102 , Sent. 1921)

89 p.

226. Hope, R. M. , and otliers . Union County , economic and social .

Columbia , s . C. , 1923 . (Bulletin of the University of South Caro

lina , no . 128 , Aug. 15 , 1923)

1921 . 29p .227 , Jensen , W. C. The cost of production of farm products ,

(Clercsor Agr . Col. , S.C. , Ext . bul.49)

228. Jensen , W. C. Farm management and cost investigations in Anderson

County , South Carolina 1922. Preliminary report, 1924. 23p.

Mimeographed .

Clerson Agricultural College , Clemson , s . C. , in cooperation

with the United States Department of Agriculture, Bureau of Agri

cultural Economics , Division of Farm Management and cost of produc

tion .

229 , Jensen , W. C. Farm organization and cost of production on cotton farms

in Anderson County , S. C. , in 1922 . 101p . ( s.c. Agr . Exp.

Sta , Bul.221; abstract in S. C. Agr. Exp . Sta. Report , 1924 , p . 39-42)

Summarized in Farmine , v.22 , Feb. 1925 , p.323.

230. Johnston , 0 , D. , and others . Anderson County , economic and social , CO

lumbia , S , C. , 1923 . 12p. (Sulletin of the University of South

Carolina , no . 126 , July 15 , 1923 )

231 , Kirkpatrick , E , L. , and Landrum , L. I. living conditions and family

living in farm homes... South Carolina ." U. S. Dept. of agricul

ture , Bureau of Agricultural Economics , 1925. Mimeographed.

Uni.232. McDonald, D. MCL . • A survey of public health in South Carolina ,

versity of South Carolina . Bul . 159. Mar. 15 , 1925)
!

233 , McNeill , J. P. , jr . , and Chese , J. A., jr .: Florence County , economic
and social . Columbia , Si C. , 1921. 67p. : (Bulletin of the

University of South Carolina , no . 103 , Oet , 1921 )

3

234, Nicholson , S. W. , Faucette , A. M. , and Baxter , R. W. Fairfield County ,

economic and social , Columbia , S. C. , 1924 , 83p . (Bulletin of

the University of South Carolina, no . 142 , Apr. 15 , 1924)

235. Ramsey, R. H. , jr . , and Green , A. H. Sumter Couilty , economic and so

cial . Columbia , S. C. , 1922 .. lllp .. (Bulletin of the University

of South Carolina , no . 1 ].2 , Aug. 1922 )

236 , South Carolina . Land settlement commission . Land settlement. Report ....

1923 . Columbia , S. C. , The State co . , 1923 . 19p .



-

© 23

237. Stockman , J. E. , and Shull, D. S. Lexington County , economic and som

cial . Columbia , S. C. , 1923. 93p. (Bulletin of the University

of South Carolina , no . 122 )

238 .
Teal, Isom, Campbell , A. Io , and Sherrill , C.A. Chesterfield County ,

economic and social , Columbia , S.C. , 1922 . 88p . (Bulletin of

the University of South Carolina , no . lil , July, 1922 )

239 , Thompson , E. T. , and Stephens , Dewey. Dillon County , economic and so

cial . Columbia , S. C. , 1922 ,
, , 84p. (Bulletin of the University

of South Carolina, 20 , 110 , Jure , 1922 )

240 .
U. S. Federal trade commission . [Report on an investigation of the

American tobacco company and the Imperial tobacco company and their

relations to cooperative marketing associations in Kentucky,

Virginia , North and South Carolina. ] 12 numbered leaves . Mineographed .

For release in newspapers of Friday , Jan. 8 , 1926 .

To be published as a Senate document.

241. Wittowsky , G. H. , and Moseley, J.'ì

social . Columbia , S. C. , 1923 .

of South Carolina, no . 120 )

Kershaw County ; economic and

89p . (Bulletin of the University

Unpublished Studies

!

242. Belk, So'zth Ceroline's rank in the nation.

Carolina .

University of South

243 . Brock , Oconee County , cconomic and social,

Carolina ,

University of South

244 , Crow , University ofThe effects of farm tenancy on education ,

South Carolina ,

245. Folk, and Adams, Edger'ield County , economic and social ,

University of South Carolina .
1

246. Hucgins ,

1920 .

Growth of agricultural wealth in South Carolina , 1850

University of South Carolina.

247. Jackson , Some economic factors which influence education in South

Carolina . University of South Carolina .

248 .
Mo 35 , University of SouthYork . County , economic and social

Carolina .

249. Social aspects of farm tenancy in Spar tanburg County , s . C. University

of South Carolina in cooperation with the U. S. Dept. of Agriculture,



m 24

Current Projects

250. The comparative advantages of forms of intermediate and longtime cred

it . South Carolina . Agricultural Experiment Station ,

251. Cost of producing hogs.

tion,

South Carolina . Agricultural Experiment Sta

252 , Cotton marketing investigations ; relation between price and quality .

Bureau oi. Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture, in

cooperation with the Clemson , s . C. , Agricultural Experiment Sta

tion,

253, Derrick, Economic development of agriculture in South Carolina .

University of South Carolina .

254. Derrick, and others . Newberry County , economic and social.

University of South Carolina .

255. Doar , Georgetown County , economic and social. University of

South Carolina ,

256. Factors influencing quality in beef in Louisiana, South Carolina ,

Texas , and other states in the North and West, U. S. Dept. of

Agriculture, in cooperation with the experiment stations in these

states ,

257, Farm management on cotton farms and cost of production under boll

weevil conditions in Anderson County, S. C. The Bureau of Agricultural

Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture, in cooperation with the South

Carolina Agricultural College .

258, Flowers , and others . Darlington County , economic and social ,

University of South Carolina ,

259, Graham , • Present status of cooperative marketing . University of

South Carolina ,

260. Ingram and others . Spartanburg County , economic and social,

University of South Carolina .

South Carolina ,261. Investigations into foreclosures of farms since 1919,

Agricultural Experiment Station.

262. Investigation into the attitude of farmers to the marketing contract of

the cooperative cotton and tobacco growers ' association in South

Carolina . South Carolina . Agricultural Experiment station ,

263, Land prices and cycles . South Carolina . Agricultural Experiment Station .



-

25

264, Measuring purchasing power of farmers . South Carolina. Agricultural

Experiment Station,

265. Production , supply and demana study of food products in the Greenville,

S. C. , area . South Carolina . Agricultural Experiment Station,

266. Simenons , Laurens County , economic and social ,

South Carolina ,

University of

267, A study of the factors which influence the cost of producing cotton,

corn , small grain , hay and other field crops . South Carolina ,

Agricultural Experiment Station.

268. A study to determine the feed required and the cost of raising dairy

calves . South Carolina . Agricultural Experiment Station ,

TENNESSEE

Published Studies

269. Allred , C. E. Economic and social study of Tennessee . 64p . ( Tenn .

Univ . Record . Ext , Ser . l , 1924 , no.5)

270. Brehm, C. E. Ten years of agricultural progress in Tennessee . 1924 ,

64p. ( Tenn . Agr . Col. Ext . div . Pub . 131 ).

271. Degan , Armentrout , and Jones , Economic , educa

tional and community survey of Crochett County , Tennessee , Univer

sity of Tennessee , 1922 ,

272. Duggan , Hardin , and Thomas , Economic and educa

tional survey of Union County , Tennessee . University of Tennessee ,

1924 .

273, Kirkpatrick , E. L. , and Sanders, J. T. The cost of living among colored

farn families of selected localities of Kentucky , Tennessce , and Tox

as . A preliminary report . U. S. Dept. of agriculture, Bureau of

agricul tural economics , Jan. 1925 . 13p. mimeographed ,

274, Kirkpatrick , E. L. , and Sanders , J. T. cost of living in farm homes in

several areas of Kentucky , Tennessee and Ic xas. A preliminary report.

U. S. Dept. of agriculture , Burcau of agricultural economics, March ,

1924, 14p . Mimeographie .

275. Kirkpatrick , E. L. , and Sanders , J. T. The relation between the ability

to pay and the standard of living among farmers ; a socio-economic

study of 861 white farm families of Kentucky, Tennessee and Texas ,

1925. (U. S. Dert . Agr . Bul . 1382 )



26 -

Unpublished Studies .

276. Allred , C. E. Relation between wealth and rural welfare. 1925.

University of Tennessee.

277. Allred , C. E , A study of farm management in the East Tennessee Valley .

1920 , University of Tennessee .

278 , Allred , C. E. A study of land ownership and tenancy in three typical

areas of Tennesser , ( In cooperation with Federal Bureau of Agri

cultural Econoraios) 1921. University of Tennessee .

279 , Allred , C. E. A soudy of rural credit in five typical areas of

Tennessee , ( In cooperation with Federal Bureau of Agricultural

Economics ) 1323, University of Tennessee .

280. Barnes ,
Economic and social study of Polk County , Tennessee . 1924.

University of Tennessee .

281. Batey, J. S. Economic and social study of Marshall County , Tennessee,

1925 . Ur.iversity of Tennessee.

282. Batey, J. S. A study of physical education in the rural elementary

schools of Union County , Tennessee .
1925 . University of Tennessee ,

283. Cannon ,
Gereral study of the apportionment of public school money,

1925. University of Tennesseen

284. Duggan , B. 0. Economic and educational survey of Lewis County, Tennessee.

1924 . Unirersity of Tennessee.

285. Duggan , 13. O. , and Sanders, C. H. Economic and educational survey of

Pickett County , Tennessee. 1924 , University of Tennessee .

286. Turbin ,
Studies in the financial history of Tennessee . 1925,

University of Tennessee ,

287. Frost ,
History of the Cherokee Indians of the Tennessee Region .

1925. University of Tennessee ,

288. Hinton,

Tennessee ,

The feed cost of producing milk ,
1925 , University of

289. Johnson ,
Survey of religious education in state universities. 1925 .

University of Tennessee ,

290. Jones Economic and social study of Rutherford County , Tennessee .

1925. University of Tennessee .

291. Leonard, R. H. A study of rural school consolidation. 1922 .

of Tennessee .

University



m 27 mi

1924 ,
292 , Neubert, jessie Lou . Survey of a local Tennessee community ,

University of Tennessee ,

293. Orr , H. E. Tennessee churches and slavery ,

Ternessee ,

1924 . University of

294 , Ramsey, Mrs. Matilda .

Tennessee , 1924 .

Comparison of elementary education in France and

University of Tennessee .

295, Reynolis ,

1925,

Evolution of the public school systera in . Tennessee ,

University of Tennessee .

296. Rogers , W. F.
UniversLife on the Kentucky- Tennessee frontier , 1925 .

sity of Tennessee ,

297. Sperry , W. H. The role of church influence in higher education in the

South , 1924 . University of Tennessee .

298, Stein , J. G. Economic and social study of Harilton County , Tennessee ,

1925, University of Tennessee ,

299 , Stein, J. G. , and Batey, J. S. Relation between production and consumption

of food and feed in Tennessee . 1925 . University of Tennessee .

300. A study of one hundred best colored farmers in Tennessee . Fisk Univer

sity , in cooperation with the U. S. Dept. of Agriculture.

301. Wilson , R.
County jails in Tennessee .

1925. University of Tennessee .

302 ,
Woodward , Relation between econonic conditions and the public

school system of Tennessee , 1925 . University of Tennessee .

Current Projects

303. Economic and educational survey of Bledsoe County, Tennessee , by B. 0 .

Duggan and D. M. Brown. University of Tennessee .

304, Economic and educational survey of Monroe County, Tennessee , by B. 0 .
Duggan . University of Tennessee .

305, Economic and social study of Weakley County , Tennessee , by J. C. Fitch.

University of Tennessee .

28

306. The effect of manufacturing development on rural welfare in agricultural
areas , by C. E. Allred and J. C. Fitch, University of Tennessee,

307 Study of one hundred best colored families. The Bureau of Agricultural

Economics, U. S. Dept. of Agriculture , in cooperation with Fisk Uni
versity.



· 28

-

TEXAS

Published Studies

1921.308. Bizzell , W. B. Farm ' tenantry in the United States .

( Texas. Agr . Exp. Sta . Bul.278 )

408p

309, Bizzell , W. B. Rural Texas . N.Y. , Macmillan co . , 1924 . 477p.

310 , Buechel , F. A. The relation between rents and agricultural land values

in theory and in practice . 1924 . 71p. ( Texas . Agr. Exp . Sta. '

Bul.318 )

311. Fraps , G. S. The price of feed utilities.

Exp . Sta, Bul.323)

1924. 24p. ( Tex. Agr ,

312 , Gabbard , L. P. An agricultural economic survey of Rockwall County ,

Texas , a typical Blackland cotton farming area . 1925. 161p.

( Tex . Agr . Exp . Sta . Bul , 327 ).

1313 , Gibbons , C. E. , and Arren trout, C. B. Child labor among cotton grow

ers of Texas ; a study of children living in rural communities in

Texas. 1925. 124p . ( National child labor committee. Pub non

324 )

314. Kirkpatrick , E. L. , and Sanders, J. T. Cost of living among colored

farna families of selected localities of Kentucky, Tennessee , and

Texas . A preliminary report. U. S. Dept. of agriculture , Bureau

of agricultural economics , Jan , 1925. 13p. Mimeographed .

315, Kirkpatrick , E. I. , and Sanders, J. I. cost of living in farm homes in

several areas of Kentucky , Tennessee and Texas . A preliminary re

port . U. S. Dept. of agriculture , Bureau of agricultural economics,

March , 1924 . 14p. Mimeographed ,

316. Kirkpatrick , E. L. , and Sanders, J. 1. The relation between the ability

to pay and the standard of living among farmers ; a socio - economic

study of 861 white farm families of Kentucky, Tennessee and Texas.

1925 . (U. S. Dept. Agr. Bul . 1382 )

1925. 67p.317 , Lee , V. P. Farm mortgage financing in Texas .

Exp . Sta, Bul.330 )

. ( Tex. Agr .

318, Parr , V. V. , and Klemmedson, G. S. An economic study of the costs

and methods of range cattle production in the northeastern range

area of Texas , 1920 , 1921 , 1922 , 15 ranches 38,51l: cows and their

calves . Preliminary report. April 1 , 1924 . Mimeographed , U.-S.

Dept. of Agriculture, Bureau of Agricultural Économics and Bureau

of Animal Industry cooperating .

Reprinted in the Cattleman , v , 10 , no . 12 , May 1924 , p. 9–20..



29

319. Parr, V. V. , and Klemmedson , G. S. An edonomic study of the cost and

methods of range cattle production in north central Texas, 15 ranches

1920 , 1921 , 1922 , 40 ranches, 1923. - 65,458 cows and their calves .

Preliminary report. 1925 . Mimeographed .

U.S. Dept. of Agriculture , Bureaus of Agricultural Economics and
Animal Industry cooperating ,

40 p .

320 , Sanders, J. T. Farm ownership and tenancy in the Black Prairie of

Texas , 1922 , 60p . (U. S. Dept. Agr. Bul . 1068 )

321 , Teele, R. P. , and Ewing, P. A. The economic limits of cost of water for

irrigation , Rio Grande Project , Texas . A preliminary report . U. S.

Dept. of agriculture, Bureaus of agricultural economics and public

roads , 1925 , 21 numbered leaves . Mimeographed ,

322 , Texas , Agricultural and mechanical college . College Station , Ruil

socialogy publication no . 1-2 . College Station , 1923 .

No. 1. The function , policy and program of the country church.

Report of the Committee of the Rural ministers ' conference , July

16-26 , 1923. (Bulletin 30. ser . , v.9 , no . 8 , Aug. 1 , 1923)

No. 2 Some socially significant rural conditions . A state

ment of problems and tendencies îor the thoughtful consideration

of all forward looking Tezas citizens , by W. I. Garnett . (Bulfo

letin 3d ser ,, v.9 , no.9 , Sept , ? , 1923)

323. U. S. Department of labor . Childrenis bureau. The welfare of children

in cotton - crowing areas of Texas . 1924 , 83p. (Pub.134)

324. Yantis, R. E. Farm acreage , values , owner ship and tenancy ; production

of principal crops by counties... Austin , Texas [ 1924 ] 77p,

( Tex. Dept. Agr . Bul . 76)

Revision of Bulletin 70,11

. )

325. Youngblood , Bonney , and Cox , A. B. An economic study of. a typical

ranching area on the Edvards Plateau of Texas . 1922 , 437p . ( Tex .

Agr , Exp . Sta: Bul.297 )

Unpublished Studies

326 , Problems of rural hygiene . Baylor University , Waco , Texas .

327 , Rural child labor . Baylor , University, Waco , Texas .

328. The rural family. Baylor University, Waco , Texas.

329, Rural tenancy. Baylor University , Waco , Texas .

330. Social attitudes of young people in rural towns .

Waco , Texas ,.

Baylor University ,

331, Social values of good roads. Baylor University , Baco , Texas .>

1



30

332. A study of farm tenant housing in Texa's, Texas College of Agriculture

in cooperation with the V. Š . Dept. of Agriculture.

333. A study of local and state rural social institutions , organizations

and cnterprises, Texas , Texas College of Agriculture in co

operation with the U. S. Dept. of Agriculture.

334. Urbanization of the population . Baylor University, Waco , Texas .

Current Projects

335. Agricultural resources, by 7. A. Buechel . Texas .

Mechanical College

Agricultural and

336. Economic aspects of land utilization in the Great Plain of Texas, by

c . 0. Wooten . The Bureau of Agricultural Economics, U. S. Dept,

of Agriculture, in cooperation with the Texas Agricultural Experim

ment Station,

337. Economic study of costs and me thods of range cattle production , by

E. L. Kleredson , M. Reinholt and V. V. Parr . U. S. Dept. of

Agriculture, Bureau of Agricultural Economics,

Texas338. An economic study of shearing sheep once ver sus twice a year .

Agricultural Experiment Station .

339. Factors influencing quality in beef in Louisiana , South Carolina ,

Texas , and other states in the North and West . U. S. Dept. of

Agriculture, in cooperation with the experiment stations in these

states.

340. Farm business analysis and settlers ' progress in selected areas in

Texas . The Bureau of Agricultural Economics, U. S. Dept. of

Agriculture, in cooperation with the Texas Agricultural Experi

nent Station,

341. Farm organization and management: Detailed farm records and accounts

in Rockwall and collin Counties, Texas. Bureau of Agricultural

Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture in cooperation with the

Texas Agricultural Experiment Station,

342. Fort Stockton District , Texas, by R. P. Teele . U. S. Dept. of agri

culture , Bureau of Agricultural Economics, Division of Land ECO

nomics.

343. The negro and rural tenancy in Texas . Baylor University, Waco , Texas ..

344, Population changes in Texas. Baylor University , Waco , Texas .

345 , Rural child welfare in Texas . Baylor University , Waco , Texas .

346. The rural church in Texas , Baylor University , Waco , Texas ,

!



-

: 31

.347, Rural social institutions. The Bureau of Agricultural Economics,

U. S. Dept. of Agriculture, in cooperation with the Texas Agri

cultural Experiment Station.

348. Study of costs and methods of range livestock production and ranch

organization in the Edwards Plateau area of Texas . Texas Agri

cultural Experiment Station in cooperation with Bureau of Agri

cultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture,

349. Study of farn tenant houses in Texas . The Bureau of Agricultural

Economics, U. $ . Dept. of Agriculture in cooperation with the

Texas Agricultural College ,

350. A study of the Mexican in the rural districts of Texas ,

Waco , Texas.

Baylor University,

351. A study of operating costs and practices of cotton gins in North

Carolina, Texas , and Oklahoma . Bureau of Agricultural Eco

domios, U. S. Dept. of Agriculture , in cooperation with the North

Carolina Agricultural Experiment Station ,

352 , Study of organization , management and operations of cooperative cotton
gins in Texas . Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of

Agriculture,

353. Survey of 15 Texas primary markets, by A. B. Cox .

Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture.

Bureau of Agricultural

354. The trand of agricultural land taxes in Texas , by F. A. Buechel ,

"Now on the press , - Letter , Texas Agricultural and Mechanical

College , Dec. 15 , 1925 ,

1355. Study of grades for preserving figs in Louisiana and Texas,by B. E.

Shaffer. Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agri

culture ,

VIRGINIA

Published studies

356. Brodell , A. P. Cost of producing Virginia dark fire - cured and bright

tobacco , Charlotte and adjacent counties crop year 1925-23 . A

preliminary report . U. S. Dept. of agriculture, Bureau of agri

cultural economics , 1923-24. In cooperation with the Virginia

Agricultural College and Polytechnic Institute.

357. Brodell , A. P. ,and Taylor , c . C. Making Virginia tobacco farms profit

able . 1925 . 24p. (Va. Agr . Col. Ext . Div. Bul . 96 )

358.
Doggett, A. B. Three

negro
communities

in Tidewater
, Virginia

. Hampton
,

1923 . ( The Hampton Bulletin , v.19 , no.4; Oct , 1923)

The Hampton Normal and Agricultural Institute, Hampton , Va . ,

and the United States Department of Agriculture cooperating .



- 32 -

359 , Ferbee , T, É ., and Wilson , J.P. An economic and social survey of

Princess Anne County. ( University of Virginia record , Extension

series , 1.8 , no.9 , May , 1924 ) 96p .

360. Gee , Wilson, and others. An economic and social survey of Albemarle
County , lllp . (University of Virginia record . Extension series ,

v . 7 , no.2 , Oct. 1922 )

361 , Mundie , J. R. An econonic and social survey of King and Queen County,

98 p . (University of Virginia recordinxtension series , v . 9 , no . 10 ,

1925 )

362, Nickelty Lehman ,
and Randolph , C. J. An economic

and social survey of Fairfax County . ( University of Virginia record,

Extension series , v . 8 , no . 12 , Aug. 1924 )

363. Nobles , C. R. Sheep management in southwest Virginia oś shown by a

survey of 100 farms . 1:924 , 20p. ( Va . Agr . Exp : Sta.Bül . 238)

364. Peters , J. S. , and Stinespring , W. F. An economic and social survey

of Rockingham County . ( University of Virginia record , Extension

series , v.9, no.l , Sept.1924 )

365. Ralston , G. S. Virginia apples and the Southern markets .

33p . (va. Agr. Col. Ext . Div . Bul . 91 )

1924 ,

366. Swinson , C. R. A preliminary report on the cost of producing apples

and farmı business analysis for 48 orchard farms for five years,

1926-1920 . Shenandoah Valley, Virginia , Winchester , Frederick

County, Virginia , U. $ . Dept. of agriculture , Bureau of agricul

tural economics, 1920 ( ? ) 17 numbered leaves. Mimeographed .

367 , U. S , Department of labor . Children's bureau .

of mothers on Norfolk truck farms , 1924 .

Child labor and the work

27p . ( Rub . 130 )

368. U. S. Federal trade commission . [ Report on an investigation of the

American tobacco company and the Imperial tobacco company and their

relations to cooperative marketing associations in Kentucky , Virginia,

North and South Carolina ] 12 numbered leaves . Mimeographed,

For release in newspapers of Friday , Jan. 8 , 1926.

To be printed as a Senate document.

369. Vernon , J. J. , and Ezekiel, M. JI B. Causes of profit or loss on

Virginia tobacco farms , ( va. ,Agr . Exp . Sta . Bul. 241)

" In press" - Letter , Va, Agir . Exp . Sta. Jan 9 , 1926 .

370. Vernon , J. J. , and Richards, H, I.

Roanoke, and its trade territory.

Bul , 240 )

The agricultural situation in

1925. op. (va. Agr . Exp . Sta.

371. Warner , P. L.
An economic and social survey of Clarke County. 127 p.

( University of Virginia record. Extension series, v.9, no. 12 , Aug.1925)



:

.

33

i

Unpublished Studies

372 , Housing , home conditions , social relations. Bureau of Agricultural

Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture , in cooperation with Hampton

Normal and Industrial Institute , Negro Extension Service .

373. McDougle, Ivan E. Methods of research in rural social control (in

Virginia) Goucher College .

"Paper read before American Sociological Society, Section in

Rural Sociology, at New York City , Dec. 30 , 1925 . To be published

in the Proceedings, " Letter , Jan, ll , 1926 .

374. Rural organization , Virginia Polytechnic Iųstitute , in cooperation with

the U. S. Dept. of Agriculture.

375. Rural social organizations and enterprises in Virginia. University of

Virginia , in cooperation with the U. s . Dept. of Agriculture,

376 , Swinson , C. R. Incomes from farming and cost of apple production in the

Shenandoah Valley, Frederick County , Virginia, U. S. Dept , of

Agriculture, Division of Farm Management and costs .

Current Projects

377. Detailed survey of 50 farms and all their resources , equipment, etc. ,

by each vocational teacher of our 17 Smith -Hughes vocational

schools in 17 counties.

Letter , Virginia Normal and Industrial Institute , Petersburg,
Va . , Jan. 15 , 1926,

378. Economics of cattle production and marketing in southwest Virginia , by

C. A. Burmeister , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture, Bureau of Agricul

tural Economics , Marketing Livestock , Meats and Wool : Division,

Report in preparation .

379, Farm rent in Virginia. Completed study.

" Manuscript covering this study has now been prepared and will

shortly go to press." - Letter , Virginia Agricultural Experi

ment Station , Jan. 9 , 1926 ,
1

:

380. Housing , hone conditions , social relations . Bureau of Agricultural

Economics, U. S. Dept. of Agriculture, in cooperation with Hampton

Normal and Industrial Institute , Negro Extension Service .

381. An intensive study of three rural mixed breed groups in Virginia ( 1 )

The Chickahominies; (2 ) The Pemunkeys ; ( 3) The Mattaponis, by

Ivan E. McDougle. Goucher College .

382, Mongrel Virginians, a study in genetics and rural isolation , by Ivan

E. McDougle , Goucher College , and Arthur H. Estabrook, Carnegie

Institution of Washington .

" In press - to be published March 15 , 1926." - Letter , Jan,

il , 1926 ,



hea 34

383. Rural social control in the Ord Dominion , by Ivan E , McDougle . Goucher

College .

384. Rural social institutions. Bureau of Agricultural Economics, U. S.

Dept. of Agriculture, in cooperation with the University of Virginia,

385. Social sketch of Amherst County , Va . , by J. K, Folsom.

Undertaken with the help of students in the Dept. of Economics

and Sociology, Sweet Briar College , Sweet Briar , Va .

386. A study of dairy farms and factors affecting economy in dairy production

the dairying regions of Virginia . (Rockingham and Augusta

Counties) Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agri

culture in cooperation with the Virginia Agricultural Experiment

Station

387, A study of the attitudes of rural people towards organization policies

and problers , together with the reasons for prevailing attitudes .

Bureau of Agricultural Economics , U. S. Dept. of Agriculture, in com

operation with Virginia Agricultural Experiment Station,

This project is intended as a first unit in a series of studies

of the rural organization situation in Virginia.. " Letter , Virginia

Agricultural Experiment Station , Jan. 9 , 1926 ,

388. A study of the economics of beef cattle farming in Virginia , including

the economics of feeding and management in relation to the qual

ity, and palatability of the beef produced . Virginia Agricultural

Experiment Station ,

389, Tenancy and ownership among negro farmers in Southampton County , Virgin

ia , by W. B. Scarborough . U. S. Dept. of Agriculture, Bureau of

Agricultural Economics ,

Report in preparation ,

MEEST VIRGINIA

Published Studies

390 , Armentrout, W. W. , Crosby , H, T. , and Richards , H. I. Adjusting agri

cultural production and distribution in south central West Virginia

to meet home market demands. 1924 , 64p. (W. va . Agr . Exp. Sta .

Bul.188 )

391. Cook, I. S. Best Virginia pastures , 1922. 24p. (W. Va . Agr . Exp.

Sta . Bul . 177)

1 The results of a survey of the carrying capacity of West

Virginia pastures are given . "

Summarized briefly in Circular 35.

392 , Dadisman , A. , J. Cooperative marketing by West Virginia farm bureaus.

1920. 4p . (W. Va . Agr . Exp . Sta, Circ , 33)



!

35

1921, 23p. ( vv . Van393. Dadi sman , A. J. French Creek as a rual community ,

Agr . Exp . Sta, Bul.176 )

394 , Dadi sman, A. J. Organization and managedent of typical West Virginia

farrus . 1924 , 75p . (W. Va . Agr. Ezp . Sta , Bul.187 )

Surmarized in Circular 38 .

.395܀ Dadisman , A. J. , and Sarle; C : F : A two-year farm management survey of

Greenbrier and lonroe Counties. 1920 . 34p . (W. Va . Agr . Exp .

Sta . Bul.173)

>
396 , Dadisman , A. J. , Shaffer , J. H. , and Cornell , F. D. The farm tractor in

Mason and Berkeley Counties . 1922. 12p . (W. Va. Agr. Exp. Sta.

Bul.180 )

>397. Sheets , E. W. , and Tuckwiller , R. H. Effect of winter rations on

pasture gains of calves . 1922 . (U.S. Dept. Agr. Bul. 1042 )15 p .

398 , Sheets , E. W. , and Tuckwiller , R. H. Effect of winter rations on pasture

gains of yearling steers . 1921. (U.S. Dept. Agr . Bul. 870)

Sumnerized briefly in W. Va . Agr . Exp . Sta . Circ.34 ,

16 p.

Unpob li shed Studies

399. Changes in the agriculture of a livestock and general farming section ,

1914 and 192-1, West Virginia Agricultural Experiment Station.

400. The local livestock buyer , West Virginia Agricultural Experiment Station,

401. Organization and management of cooperative warehouses in West Virginia.

liest Virginia Agricultural Experiment Station.

Clarksburg area.402 , Supply, method of marketing and consumption of fooi .

West Virginia Agricultural Experiment Station .

Current Projects .

West Virginia403. Cost , methors and practices of marketing livestock .

Agricultural Experiment Station,

404. Farm cost accounts. West Virginia Agricultural Eszperiment Station.

405. Organization and management of cooperative warehouses in liest Virginia,

West Virginia Agricultural Experiment Station ,

West Virginia Agricultural406. Study of labor income of West Virginia farms.

Experiment Station .

407. Supply, me thods of marketing and consumption of food in West Virginia

cities , and agricultural production in nearby territory. west

Virginia Agricultural Experiment Station ,



- 36 -

.

9

INDEX

Item Item

Adams 245 Branson , E.C. 16:9

Adams , L. A. 61 Braun , G. E. 128

Agelasto , A , M. 1
Brehm , C.E. 270

Agricultural credit . See Credit . Brock 243

Agricultural history 23 , 24 Brodell , A. P. 356-357

Agriculture Brook , Myrtle 30

development
Brown , D. M. 303

South Ca i'olina
253 Brunner , E. des 4

Tennessee
270 Buechel , F. A. 310,335,354

Texas 309 Burmeister , C.A. 378

Allred , C. E. 269,276-279,3
06

Butter

American tobacco company marketing

Kentucky 112 District of Columbia 61

North Carolina 178 Byrd , H. A. .160

South Carolina 240

Virginia 368 Cadisch , G. F. 71

Andrews , M. E. 159 Çalves . See Cattle

Apples Campbell , A. L. 238

cost of production Campoell , J. C.

Virginia 366,376 Canning industry

marketing Maryland 153

Virginia 365 cannon 283

Armentrout , C. B. .271,313 Card , D. G. 94 , 98

Àmentrout , . W. 590 Carnegie institution of wash

Atkinson , C.E. ington .24,382

Atlas , Arkansas 45 Carter , D. G. 40.

Cattle 7

Bain , J. B. 52,128,166 Virginia 378,388

Barnes
280 cost of production

Batey , J. S. 281-262,299 Texas ..... 318,315,337,348

Baxter , R. V. 234 See also cattle , feeding

Baylor university 326-331 , experiments ..

334,343-346,350 feeding experiments 13,14,15

Beardsley , H. S. 179 Mississippi 158

Beaty , E. A. 217 North Carolina 168,170

Beei Oklahoma 202

Louisiana , South Carolina , South Carolina. 268

Texas 138,256,339 West Virginia 397,398

Beers , J. Ci 39 See also cattle , cost

Belk 242 of production ,

Bizzell , W. B. 308-309 marketing

Blizzard , W. L. 202 Virginia ' ... i
378

Bomberger , F. B. 142-143 Seealso Beef

Boswell , V. R. 144 cattle industry ,

Boys ' and girls ' clubs history ... 23

North Carolina 181,201 Chamber of commerce of the United

Brandes , E. W.1 2 States of America 6

Brannen , C. O. 3,25,218 Channing , A. 145

39

3
.



- 37 -

.

.

. .

156

!

Itern

Chase , J. A. , jr . 233

Child labor . See Labor

Children

care of

Mississippi 157

welfare of

Texas 323,345

Church , L. M. 16-17

Churches 44

Tennessee
293,297

Texas 322,346

Citrus fruit , Florida 72,73

Clark , B. M. 221

Clayton , E. P.

Clayton , J. P. 156

Colts . See Horses

Combs , S. 166

Consumer demand

District of Columbia 64,66

Maryland 154

South Carolina 265

Consumption

Louisiana 136,137,164

Mississippi 136,164

North Carolina 1744

Tennessee . 299

West Virginia 402,407

Cooks , I. S. 391

Cooper , M. R. 12

Cooperation . See Marketing , Co

operative .

Corn , cost of production

South Carolina

See also cost of production .

Cornwell , A ... 222

Cost accounts , See Farm manage

ment and cost accounts .

Cost and standard of living

Alabama 30,31,33,37

Arkansas 51

Kentucky 101-103,109,113 ,

273-275,314-316

North Carolina 169,182,200

South Carolina
... 231

Tennessee 101-103,273-275 , 314-

316

Texas . 101-103,273-275,31
4

316

Item

Cost of iroduc bion 12

Alabama ll

Arkansas 11,43

Florida 72

Georgia 11

Kentucky 99,124

Louisiana 132

Maryland 147

Mississippi 11,160

North Carolina 11

Oklahoma
11

South Carolina 11,227 , 228 ,

229,267

Texas
il

See also names of commodities

Cotton 1,6,12

Alabama 11

Arkansas
11

Georgia 11,91

Louisiana 135

Mississippi
11,164

North Carolina 11,183

Oklahoma 11

South Carolina 11

Texas 11

Cotton

cost of production

South Carolina 229,257

267

far management

South Carolina 257

marketing 21

Arkansas 39

South Carolina 252

Texas 353

marketing , Cuoperative

Mississippi 163

South Carolina 262

prices

Alabama 36

Cotton gins

cooperative

Texas 352

costs

North Carolina • 198,215,351

Oklahoma 198,215,351

Texas 198,215,351

៖

267

u
r
u
r
u

W
N

.

..



- 38 -

•

..

.

47

Item Item

Cox , A. B.
21,325,353 Esgs , marketing

Cranberries. .
Alabama 34

.consumer demand
Delaviare 57

District of Column -
Kentucky 120

bia
64 Maryland 148

Credit
Oklanoma 2144

Arkansas

246 English , E. D. 221

Florida
71 Estabrook , Arthur H. 382

North Carolina

179 Ewing , P. A. 321

Oklahoma
212 Ezelciel , M. J. B. 154,369

South Carolina 250,261
Tennessee

279 Fain , J. R. 86

Texas
317 Fairey , 'W.F., jr. 224

Crosby , H. T.
74,390 Farley , F. W. 7,168,170

Crow
244

Farm management and cost ac
Curtis , R. S.

167-168,170 counts

Alabama 29
Dadisman , A. J.

392-396 Arkansas
Dairying

Delaware 53,55,56,58,59
survey

District of Columbia 62

Maryland
152 Florida 67,68,70

Mississippi
164

Georgia 75,79,80,83,84,85 ,
Virginia

386 91

See also cattle .
Kentucky 97,100,107,108 ,

Dale , E. E.
23 114,115,122.

Dalrymple , W. H.
132 Maryland 62

Dart , H. M.
157 Mississippi 164,165

Dean , William Harper
6 North Carolina 167,173,180

Derrick , S. M.
219,253-25 + 185,191,195,196

DeVault , S. H.
146 South Carolina 228,229,257

Dick , A.W ...
220 Tennessee

277
Dickey , J. A.

169 Texas 340,341,348
Dixon , H. M. 75 Virginia 62,374,387
Doar

255 West Virginia .... 394,395,4044

Doggett , A. B. 356 See also cost cf production ;
Dowell , L. D.

210 Income ; Labor .
Duggan

.. 271,272 Farm tenure , See Tand tenure

Duggan , B. 0 . 284-285,203-304 Farmers Alliance

Durbin
286 North Carolina 167

Faucette , A. M.
234

Earle , D. E. 39 Feed

Easter , E. C.
28 prices

Education
Texas

South Carolina .. 24 7,247 Feeding

13,14,15

Tennessee ... 284,285,294,295 , Ferebee , E. E.
359

297 , 302,303,304 , Fertilizer
Education

Delaware 56

physical Fetrov , Dr. 210

Tennessee 282 Figs

religious grades

Tennessee 289 Louisiana 141,355
See also Schr

Texas
141, 355

>

.

311



---

-

- 39 -

-

Item

Goucher College 373,381-383

Graham 259

Graphics . See Statistics .

Gray , D. T. 171-172

Gray , L. C. 244

Green , A , H. 235

Green , J. M. , jr .
224

Greene , S. W. 7

Gullick , G. A. 225

. .

Item

Financial history

Tennessee
286

Finn , W. G. 116

Fire insurance . See Insurance

Fisk University
300,307

Fitch , J. C.
305-306

Flowers 258

Folk
245

Folks , G. 8

Folsom , J. K.
385

Food

Georgia
92

North Carolina 200

supply

South Carolina
265

See also consumption ; Pro

duction surveys .

Foreclosures

South Carolina 261

See also Credit .

Forster , G. W.
95

Fraps , G. S.
311

Fredericks , A. A , 140

Frost

287

Fruit

CO SE of production

Florida
72

famm management

Florida 68

financing

Florida
71

marketing

Maryland 149

See also names of fruits

Fry , C. L.
9

Funk , W. C .. 62,67-68,72

..

Hamann , H. G. P. 214

Hamilton , H. G. . 70

Hampton normal and industrial

iastitute 358,372,380

Hardin 272

Harris , A. E. 31

Hawthorne , 4. 5 . 53,75

Hay , cost of production

Georgia
E1

Scuth Carolina 267

Hayes , A. v . 129-131

Health

South Carolina 272

Texas 326

Hendrix College 41,49

Highways . See Roads

Hinton 288

Hogs , cost of production

North Carolina 172

Oklahoma 206

South Carolina 251

Honeycutt , A. J. 179

Hope , R. M. 226

Horses

Oklahoma 207

cost of raising .

North Carolina 171

Hostetler , E. H. 171-172

Hotis , R. P. 52

Housing. See Tenancy

Hovell , L. D. 93

Huggins 246

Humphries , W. R. 207

Hungerfora , Der 82-84

Hutson , J. B. 96-97,116

•

9

O

0

. .

.

Gabbard , L. P.

Galloway , Z. I.

Galoin , C , J.

Gamett , W.E.

Gaston , D. A.

Gatlin , G. 0 .

Gay , M. C ,

Gee , Wilson

Gibbons , C. E.

Gist , F. W.

Godbold , S. E ,

Goodell , C , J.

Gooden , O.

312

108

18

322

222

10

74

360

313

29

223

158,161

41

.

d

112

Imperial tobacco company

Kentucky

North Carolina

South Carolina

Virginia

178

240

368



1 .

0

.

.

Item

Income

Arkansas . 50

South Carolina . 218

Virginia ..... 376

West Virginia .. 406

See also Farm management and

cost accounts

Indians

Tennessee 287

Virginia .. 381

Ingram...
260

Institute of social and relig

ious research .. 9

Insurance , fire

Alabama ... 35

Irrigation

Texa's ... 321

i

Item

Land settleme
nt

South Carolina.... 236

Land tenure ,.
.3 , 25

Georgia .
93

Kentucky .
126

Oklahoma . 213

South Carolina . 219

Tennessee ... 278

Texas.. .320 , 324

Virginia . ... 389

- Land utilizatio
n ... 27

Alabama ..
28

Land values

North Carolina . 197

Texas . .310,336

Landrum , L. I. 231

Langsford , E. L. 97

Larson , Veda B. 18

Leasing contracts , Kentucky .... 105

Lee , V. P., 317

Lehman . 362

Leland , S. E. 104

Leonard , R. H. 291

Lescohier , D.D. . 203-204.

Lipscomb , J. N. . 159-161

Lister , J. H. 63-65

Livestock

Georgia , .. 91

marketing

Kentucky.. 119

West Virginia .......400,403

Long , L. E. 11

247

.

Jackson ..

Jails

Tennessee

Jensen , W. C.

Jesness , O. B.

Jett , C. U.

Johnson .

Johnson , J. M.

Johnston , O. D.

Jones ..

Jones , H. A.

O

301

..227-229

98

99-100 , 108

289

173

230

271,290

147

Kidder , A. F. : 132

Kirkpatrick , E. L. ...30-31,37 ,

101-103,109 , 231 , 273-275,314-316

Klemmedson , G. S ......318-319,337

.

Labor...

Arkansas

Florida .

Georgia ..

Kentucky .

Louisiana .

Oklahoma..

Virginia .

West Virginia .

Labor , child

Maryland,.

Texas .

8

42

73

.77,81

116

133

203 , 204

367

406

.

McDonald , D.McL ... 232

lícDougle , Ivan E ; 373.381-383

McElveen , G .. 220

McLaurin , Cullin , .174

McMurray , C. " 217

McNair , A. 42-44

McNeill, J.: 233

Manuf acturi ; T601 € 38.3 . 306

Seealso Canning industry

Marketing

Delaware , 60

Louisiana , .136 , 137,164

Maryland.. ទី145

-
313,364

Virginia .

Land Prices

Kentucky .

South Carolina .

143

Mississippi .. .136,164

North Carolina . 174

West Virginia .. -390 ; 402,407

See also subhead Marketing un

der names of commodities .

95

263



. 41

1

· Item

New Orleans association of com

merce , .is 136,164

Nicholls, W. D .... 105-110,115,125 ,

127 .

Nichols , M. I. 228,32

Nicholson , S. .' 234

Nickell ... 362

Niswonger; H. R. lll

Nobles, C. RiR 368

.

.

133Oates , M. Bi

Orchards

Kentucky .

Orr , H. E.

. . 112

293

Item

Marketing

cooperative

Georgia : 90,117,190 , 211

Kentucky....90 , 117 , 118 , 123

190 , 211

Maryland .. 142

Mississippi ... .. : 162, 163
North Carolina 90,117 ,

· 190 , 211

Oklahoma 90,117,190 , 210 ,

211

South Carolina 259,262

West Virginia..
392

Markets

primary

Texas .
353

roadside

Maryland . 155
Maternity

Mississippi.

Mathews , Susan ..
92

Mexicans

Texas...
350 :

Milk

cost of production

Delaware ,
52

Louisiana .... 128

North Carolina , 166

Tennessee .
288

price analysis

District of Columbia 63,65

supply

Maryland . 154

Montgomery , F.
75

Moorhouse , L. A.
12

Moseley , J. L. 241

Moss
248

Motor trucks .
26

Mundie , J. R.
361

1
5
2

Packinghouse management

Florida ... 73

Parsnips

storage

Maryland .. 144

Parr, V. V. 318-319,337

Pastures

West Virginia. 391

Peaches, survey

Arkansas... 26

Delaware . 26

Georgia .

Maryland ..

North Carolina .

South Carolina . 26

Tennessee .

Texas ...

Virginia . 26

West Virginia 26

Peck , F. W. 110

Peden , F. T. , 167,168,170

Peebles, L.M. 220

Pence , 'M.O. 53,55

Peters , : Ji si 364

Plantation organization
· 3

Pope , J. D. 54-35,38

Population . 3.39

North Carolina . 18

Texas ,
.18,374,344

Pork

cost of production

Louisiana . 132

Potatoëgrid . ,

Florida .. 73

Potatoes , sweet . Şee Sweet

potaotes .

.

.

National child labor committee 8 .

313

Negroes ..
29

Georgia .
78

Kentucky .
, 101,273,314

Oklahoma
205

Tennessee . .101,273,300,307 ,

314 ,

Texas ..
. 101 ,273 , 314,343

Virginia ... .358,389

Neubert , Jessie Lou..
292

0

1



.

- . .
.

42 -

5

•

.

.

Item
Item

Poultry
Rural sociology . See Sociology ,

Mississippi .
156 rural .

marketing
Russell Sage foundation .. 5

Kentucky .
120

Prices , farm.. 22 Sanders , C. H.
285

Alabama . 38 Sanders , J. T. 101-103,273-275 .

See also subhead Prices under 314-316,320 .

names of commodities Sarle , C. F. 22,395

Production surveys Scarborough , D. D.
78

Alabama .. 29 Scarborough , W. B. 389

Louisiana . , 136-137,164 Schoenfeld , W. A.
20

Mississippi . .136,164 Schools

North Carolina . 174 attendance vs , farm labor... 8

South Carolina . 265 consolidation

Tennessee ... 299 Tennessee 291

West Virginia 390,402,407 curriculum

Publicity
Louisiana ... , 140

Oklahoma .. 209 finances

Purchasing power , farmers Tennessee , 283

South Carolina.. 264 surveys

Georgia .. 76

Quereau , F. C. 134 Louisiana . 129

Quesenberry , J. R. 13 Schuster , G. L. 56

Seed

Raisin products marketing

District of Columbia . 66 Kentucky . 94

Ralston , G. S. .. 365 Shaffer, B. E. .141,355

Ramsey , Mrs. Matilda .. 294 Shaffer , J. H. 396

Ramsey , R. ,, jr . 235 Sheep

Randolph , C. J. 362 management

Randolph , J. W , 32 Virginia ... 363

Reclamation
shearing

Georgia . 88 Texas 338

Reinholt , M. 337 Sheets , E. W. 14-15,397-398

Reitz , W. W 76 Sherrili , C. A. 238

Religion , See Churches; Educa- Shreveport , chamber of commerce 137

tion , religious . Shull , D.S. 237

Rents Siewers , C. N. 176

Texas .. 310 Silage

Virginia . 379 cost of production

Reynolds , 295 Mississippi..
161

Reynoldson , L. A. 77,133 Simmons .
266

Rice Smedes , H. R. 177

Louisiana . 134 Smith , B. B. 135

Richards, H. I. .370,390 Sociology , rural . 5,49

Roads, Texas ... 331 Arkansas . 41

Roadside markets . See Markets, Kentucky 127

roadside Louisiana . .130-131

Rogers , F. 69 . North Carolina .. .175 ; 184 , 193

Rogers, W. F.
296: 14 Oklahoma , ..205,210

t
h
e
y

i
n

.

.

>

.

.
.

]

.

. . .



- 43

: il ' .

.

Item

Sociology , rural - Continued .

South Carolina ... 220-226 ,

230,233-235,237-239,241 ,

243 , 245,248-249, 254,255 ,

258 , 260 , 266 .

Tennessee .. 269,271-272,276 ,

280-281 , 290 ,298,305

Texas 322,328,330-331 ,

333,347,350

Virginia 359-362,364,371

373,375,380,382-385

See also cost and standard

of living ; Surveys (general)

Soule , A. M. 79, 87-88

South Carolina . Land settlement

commission .236

Soybeans

marketing

North Carolina 199

Sperry, i . Ha 297

Standard of living . See Cost

and standard of living ,

Staple cotton cooperative

association , Greenwood ,

Miss . 163

Starr , S. H. 80

Statistics

North Carolina 177,192

South Carolina 242

Texas 324,335

Stein , J. G. 293-299

Stephens, Derrey 239

Stinespring , 1. F. 364

Stockman , J. E. 237

Strait, E. D. 173

Strawberries

Kentucky 96

marketing

Kentucky . 98

North Carolina .. 188

cooperative

North Carolina . ; . 194

Sugar 2

farin managerent and cost

of production

Louisiana 139

Item

Surveys (general)

Arkansas 44

ficrida
723

Georgia 74,87,89

Louisiana 136-137,104

Mississippi .... 136,164

North Carolina..175-176,189,

192

South Carolina .. 217,220-226 ,

230 , 233-235,237,239,241,243 ,

245 , 248 , 254-255,258,266

Tennessee ... 269,271–272,280

281,284-285,290,292,298,303

305

Texas
312 , 325, 342

Virginia 359-362,364,370

371,377

West Virginia 390,393,399 ,

402,407.

See also Sociology , rural .

Sweet Briar College
..385

Sweet potatoes ..10,20

Delaware
54

Swinson , C. R ...... 11,72,366,376

Taxa tion

Arlansas 48

Kentucky
104

Maryland
151

Oklahoma
216

Texas
354

Taylor , C. C. 175,180,357

Teal , Isom
238

Teele , R. P. 321,342

Tenancy

Georgia
86

kentucky
126

Maryland
150

North Carolina 169

Oklahoma
213

South Carolira... 218,244,249

Tennessee
278

Texas .. 508,320,324,329,332 ,

343 , 349

Virgiaia 372,380,389

See also Land tenure



ALF Collections Vault

3 0000 091 713 366

IVINI

U. Si Dept. of agricultur
e

- Continued .

193-196,198,200-201,203-2
04,207

208 ,211-216 , 218,228,231 , 249,252 ,

256-257,273-275,278-279,
300,307 ,

314-316,318-319,320-321,
332-333 ,

336-337,339-342,347-349,
351-353 ,

355-356,358,366,372,375-37
6,378 ,

380,384,386-387,389,397-
398

.

U. S. Dopt . of labor . Children's

bureau ... .... 145,157,323,367

U. S. Federal trade commission , 112 ,

178,240,368

.... 11

Item

Thomas
272

Thompson , C. P.
206

Thompson , E.T.
2396

To bacco

Virgini
a

.. 357,369

cost of production

Georgia : . . 82

Kentucky ...: . 106,110,114 ,

125

Virginia .. , 356

marketing

Kentucky ... 121

North Carolina 197

coopérative

Kentucky ... 112

North Carolina 178 , 186

South Carolina 240 , 262

Virginia . 368 .

Tolley , H. Riin ,16-17,207

Tomatoes

cost of production

Maryland ....
..147

Tractors .. 17

Alabama 32

Arkansas 40

Florida 69

Oklahoma • 207

West Virginia .396

Truck crops

Florida 67

cost of production

Mississippi... 159 .

marketing

Mississippi 162

See also Vegetables; nanes

of vegetables

Trucks . See Motor trucks

Truckwiller , R.H. 14-15,397-398

Tulane university 129-131

Turlington , J. E. 70

Turner , H. A. 25,93

Vegetables

financing

Florida ..

marketing ..

Naryland ....
.... 149

See also Truck crops ; names of

vegetables

Vernon , J. J.
369-370

401, 405
..

....

242,246

276

371

208

81-84

208

War chouses , cooperative

West Virginia

Wealth , agricultural

South Carolina

Tennessee

Warner , P. L.

Washbum , Re S.....

Westbrook , E.C.

whcat

cost of production

Oklahoma

marketing

Maryland ....

Willianson , G. A. , jr .

Wilson , J. P.

Wilson , M. C. ...

Wilson , R.

Wittowsky , G. H.

Wood , W. D.

Toodward ..

Woofter , I. J. , jr .

Wooten , C. 0 .

146

223

359

89

301

241

128

302

19

336

..

U. S. Burcau of the census 18

U. S. Dept. of agriculture ..1-3,7 ,

10,12-17,21-23,25-27 , 30-31,33,

37,42,45-47,49,52,61-68,72,75 ,

777,85-86,90-91,93,101-103,106 ,

109,113-114,116-117,122,126,128 ,

133 , 135-139,141,150,154,162,163

165,170,173,174,181,184,190 ,

Yantis , R. E.

Yoder , F. E.

Youngblood , Bonney ...

324

179

325

Zimerman , C. C.
175,180


	Front Cover
	Survey of the peach industty. Bureau of Agricultural Economics...
	- 7 - ...
	..9 ...
	O ...
	m 27 mi ...
	! ...
	- 37 - ...
	152 ...

